MIKE PARK LIMITED

137 GRAND DRIVE, RAYNES PARK, LONDON SW20 9LY
UNITED KINGDOM

TELEPHONE : 020 8641 7796

mikeparkbooks@virginmedia.com

WEBSITE : mikeparkbooks.com

CATALOGUE 104

GEOLOGY 1-86
BOTANY AND GARDENING 87 — 725
NATURAL HISTORY 726 — 859
MISCELLANEOUS 860 - 892

POSTAGE Postage and packing are extra and will be added to the bill.

CONDITION All books are 8vo., and in good condition unless
otherwise stated.

PAYMENT We accept payment, at the time of ordering, by Visa,
Amex or Mastercard. If paying by cheque, payable to
MIKE PARK LIMITED, then promptly on receipt of books.

ABBREVIATIONS
v.g. very good pp pages n.d. not dated
pic cl pictorial cloth fr front d.w. dust wrapper
dec cl decorated cloth sp spine t.p. title page
col pls colour plates bds boards h.t. half title
f.e.p. front end paper sm small fldg folding
a.e.g. all edges qilt lge large dwgs drawings
t.e.g. top edge gilt sl slight(ly) orig original
pb paperback BM British Museum NY New York
P OGP0 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 000000000 0000000000000000001

MIKE PARK & WILLIAM TO




10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.
26.

27.

GEOLOGY

AGER, D.V. Introducing Geology — the earth’s crust considered as history. Sm 8vo, pp 256, pb, fore-

edge sl marked. 1975 £2.50
ALLEN, Harriet D. Mediterranean Ecogeography. A few illus, pp xxii, 263, pb, v.g. 2001 £40.00
ALLISON, Robert J. The Coastal Landforms of West Dorset. A few illus, sm 8vo, pp 134, pb, covers
sl faded, otherwise a v.g. copy.  [Geologist’s Association Guide 47] 1992 £5.00
ARKELL, W.J. The Geology of the Country around Weymouth, Swanage, Corfe and Lulworth. lllus,
Ige 8vo, pp xii, 386, a worn library copy in library cloth binding. 1947 £3.00

AVEBURY, Lord. The Scenery of England, and the causes to which it is due. Fourth edition, illus, sm
8vo, pp xxvi, 508, sl worn and weak internally with some pencil underlining, cl a little worn, joints

splitting. 1906 £2.50
BARNES, R.S.K. The Coastline. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 356, v.g. in sl worn d.w. 1977 £3.50
BARROW, George. The Geology of the Isles of Scilly. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 37, sl dog-eared but other-
wise clean internally, pb, sp sl worn. VERY SCARCE 1906 £40.00
BENNISON, George M. & WRIGHT, Alan E. The Geological History of the British Isles. lllus, pp X,

406, with some underlining and notes, a bit used, pb, covers rather worn. 1972 £2.75

BIRD, Eric. Coastal Geomorphology — an introduction. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 322, pb, vg. 2000 £6.50

BIRD, Eric. Geology and Scenery of Dorset. lllus, pp 207, pb, a v.g. copy. 1995 £4.50
BIRKS, H.J.B. & WEST, R.G. (eds). Quaternary Plant Ecology. Lge horizontal 4to, pp x, 326, a good
copy in a torn d.w. Oxford 1973 £20.00
BLACK, Rhona M. The Elements of Palaeontology. lllus, pp (4), 340, pb, sl worn. 1984 £2.50
BRISTOW, C.R. & BAZLEY, R.A. Geology of the Country around Royal Tunbridge Wells. A few illus,

pp X, 161, hinge at t.p. cracked, otherwise clean ex-lib copy in worn d.w. 1972 £8.50
BRITISH MUSEUM. British Palaeozoic Fossils. Fourth edition, illus, pp 203, sl foxing, pb covers v sl
worn. 1975 £2.75
BRITISH MUSEUM. another copy, first edition, sl worn, cover torn. 1964 £2.00
BRITISH MUSEUM. British Mesozoic Fossils. Sixth edition, illus, pp 209, pb, v sl worn. 1983 £5.00
BRITISH MUSEUM. another copy, , second edition, sl worn and dog-eared. 1964 £2.50
BRITISH MUSEUM. British Caenozoic Fossils. Second edition, illus, pp 132, pb, v sl worn. 1963 £2.50
BRITISH MUSEUM. another copy, first edition, clean ex-lib, clothbound. 1959 £2.50
BUNNETT, R.B. Physical Geography in Diagrams. Fourth GCSE edition, illus, Ige 8vo, pp 264, pb,
covers faded and v sl worn. Harlow 1995 £6.50
CLARKSON, E.N.K. Invertebrate Palaeontology and Evolution. Fourth edition, illus, sm 4to, pp xiv,

452, pb, lower margins of pages sl wrinkled, otherwise just sl worn. Oxford 1998 £7.00
CLAYTON, Keith. Explanatory Description of the Landforms of the Malham Area. lllus, slim 8vo, pp
(35), pb, v sl worn. [Reprinted from Field Studies] 1981 £5.00
CLAYTON, Keith. (ed). A Bibliography of British Geomorphology. Sm 8vo, pp x, 211, clean intern-

ally, covers sl worn and marked. 1964 £8.50

DAVIES, G.M. The Dorset Coast — a geological guide. Second edition, illus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 128, loss
of surface on the f.e.p., cl faded. 1964 £3.75

DINELEY, David. Rocks. lllus, pp 160, v clean internally, pic bds sl bowed, else v.g. 1976 £2.00

DINES, H.G. (et al). Geology of the Country around Sevenoaks and Tonbridge. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii,
183, ex-lib copy with the usual disfigurements, hb, a bit worn. 1969 £4.50

DREGHORN, William. Landscapes in Northern Cyprus, or rocks and scenery in northern Cyprus.
lllus, sm 8vo, pp 126, pb. [Large signature of author in red on title page]. SCARCE 1979  £10.00
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DUFF, P. McL. D. & SMITH, A.J. Geology of England and Wales Explained. lllus, Ige thick 8vo, pp
xx, 651, fore-edge thumbed, a little worn throughout, pb covers worn. 1992 £6.50
DURY, G.H. Essays in Geomorphology. lllus, pp xii, 404, good copy in poor d.w. 1970 £3.00
EMBLETON, Clifford & THORNES, John (ed). Process in Geomorphology. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp
(8), 436, pb, sl worn throughout. 1979  £12.50
ENSOM, Paul. Geology (Discover Dorset series). lllus, sm 8vo, pp 89, pb, v.g. Stanbridge 1998 £2.50

EVANS, John G. The Environment of Early Man in the British Isles. lllus, pp xvi, 216, v clean intern-

ally, in a sl worn d.w. Book Club 1978 £2.00
EVANS, J.W. & STUBBLEFIELD, C.J. Handbook of the Geology of Great Britain — a compilative

work. Lge 8vo with fldg charts, pp xii, 556, a reasonably clean ex-lib copy, cl worn. 1929 £3.75
FAGG, C.C. The Chalk Escarpment — its recession & the development of chalk valleys in the Regional
Survey Area. (Presidential Address, 1922). 20 pp, pb.  Reprinted 1972. Croydon 1972 £2.00
FORTEY, Richard. The Hidden Landscape — a journey into the geological past. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (8),
310, pb, v sl worn. 1994 £4.00
FRANCIS, Peter. Volcanoes. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 368, pb, v.g. 1976 £2.50

FUNNELL, B.M. Coastal Scenery. Well illus, 12mo, pp 44, pb, v.g. Jarrolds, Norwich 1973 £1.00
GASS, I.G. (et al). Understanding the Earth — a reader in the earth sciences. lllus, sm 4to, pp 355, a

bit used internally, pb, covers rather worn and creased. Open University Press 1971 £2.50
GEIKIE, Archibald. Text-Book of Geology. Fourth edition. Two vols, thick 8vo, pp xxii, 1472, an ex-lib
copy, tight and sound internally, a little used, in library quarter calf, sl worn. 1903  £10.00
GEIKIE, Archibald. The Weald — an outline of the geology of south-eastern England. 12mo, pp 21, pb,
v.g. Reprinted, Haslemere Natural History Society, 1946 £1.00
GEOLOGICAL MUSEUM. Three booklets — The Age of the Earth. Earthquakes. The Story of the
Earth. Well illus, pb, sl worn. 1977 — 1983 the lot £1.50
GIBBONS, Wes. The Weald. lllus, sm 8vo, pp (10), 116, pb, v.g. 1981 £2.75
GOUDIE, Andrew. The Nature of the Environment. Third edition, well illus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 397, pb, a
v.g. copy. Oxford 2000 £4.00
GOUDIE, Andrew. The Human Impact on the Natural Environment. Third edition, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 388,
pb, sl worn throughout. Oxford 1990 £3.50
GREENSMITH, Trevor. Southern Cyprus (Geologists’ Association Guide No 50). lllus, sm 8vo, pp vi,
146, pb, cover sl creased, otherwise a v.g. copy. 1998 £8.50
GREGORY K.J. & WALLING, D.E. Drainage Basin Form and Process — a geomorphological

approach. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp x, 458, pb, sl worn throughout. 1973 £2.50
GRESSWELL, R. Kay. Physical Geography. lllus, pp viii, 504, good in worn d.w. 1967 £1.50

HAINS, B.A. The Geology of the Craven Arms Area. Sm slim 8vo, pp vi, 70, pb, v.g. 1969 £3.00
HAINS, B.A. The Geology of the Wenlock Edge Area. Sm slim 8vo, pp vi, 61, pb, v.g. 1970 £3.50
HAMILTON, W.R. (et al). The Hamlyn Guide to Minerals, Rocks and Fossils. lllus, 12mo, pp 320, pb,

sl worn. 1976 £1.75
HILTON, Keith. Process and Pattern in Physical Geography. lllus, sm slim 4to, pp 219, a bit dog-

eared, pb, covers a bit worn. 1986 £1.50
HOLMES, Arthur & Doris L. Holmes Principles of Physical Geography. Third edition, illus, sm thick

4to, pp (12), 730, pb, cover faded and sl worn, sl used throughout. 1980 £1.50
HOUSTON, J.M. The Western Mediterranean World — an introduction to its regional landscapes. lllus,
thick 8vo, pp xxxii, 800, a v.g. copy in sl worn d.w. 1971 £2.50
JOHN, David; MOODY, Richard & ROLLS, David. Geology and Landscape in Britain and Western
Europe. lllus, pp xii, 171, a v.g. copy in d.w. Oxford 1983 £6.50

JOHN, Brian S. The Ice Age — Past and Present. lllus, pp 254, a good copy in d.w. 1977 £2.75
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JONES, David K.C. The Geomorphology of the British Isles — Southeast and Southern England. Sm
8vo, pp xii, 332, pb, v sl worn, but a good clean copy. SCARCE 1981 £20.00

JONES, R.L. Pleistocene Environments in the British Isles. Lge 8vo, pp xvi, 346, pb, v.g. 1993 £12.50
KIRKALDY, J.F. The Study of Fossils. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 116, pb, covers sl curled. 1963 £3.00

KNIGHT, David N. Fossils and the Geological History of the British Isles. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 62,
pb, cover sl torn, ex-lib copy. 1973 £2.75

LYELL, Charles. Elements of Geology. Sixth edition. lllus, thick 8vo, pp xvi, 794. A very poor copy —
the text block is sound, but the title page is badly damaged, the full calf binding is worn on the sp, both
covers are detached and permanently disfigured by tape. 1865 £10.00

MONKHOUSE, F.J. Principles of Physical Geography. lllus, pp 576, underlining and notes through-
out, in worn d.w. 1968 £1.00

MONKHOUSE, F.J. A Regional Geography of Western Europe. Fourth edition, illus, Ige 8vo, pp xx,
704, a good clean copy in a torn and faded dustwrapper. 1974  £5.00

MORTIMORE, Rory. The Chalk of Sussex and Kent. lllus, sm 8vo, pp iv, 140, pb, sl worn. 1997 £30.00

OSBORNE WHITE, H.J. A Short Account of the Geology of the Isle of Wight. a few illus, Ige 8vo, pp
viii, 201, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w. 1975 £6.00

RAYNER, Dorothy H. The Stratigraphy of the British Isles. Second edition. lllus with maps and
charts, pp xx, 460, fore-edge sl thumbed, otherwise a good copy in sl worn d.w. Cambridge 1981 £15.00

ROBERTS, Neil. The Holocene: an environmental history. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 316, pb, vg. 1997 £3.00

ROSS, Robert M. & ALLMON, Warren D. (eds). Causes of Evolution — a paleontological perspective.
A few illus, 8vo, pp xiv, 479, some pages sl bumped at upper corner, pb, v sl worn. Chicago 1999 £6.50

RUFFELL, Alastair; ROSS, Andrew & TAYLOR, Kevin. Early Cretaceous Environments of the

Weald. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp (ii), 61, pb, covers sl faded. 1996 £10.00
SAWYER, K.E. Landscape Studies — an introduction to geomorphology. Second edition. lllus, 4to, pp

X, 148, a bit used, with turned corners, pb, covers a bit worn. 1978 £2.50
SHRUBSOLE, Robin (et al). Kentish Ragstone. Folded laminated sheet, illus, v.g. 2003 £1.50

SIEH, Kerry & LEVAY, Simon. The Earth in Turmoil — earthquakes, volcanoes and their impact on hu-
mankind. lllus, pp viii, 324, fore-edge sl stained, otherwise a v.g. copy in v sl worn d.w. NY 1998 £6.50

SMALL, R.J. The Study of Landforms — a textbook of geomorphology. Second edition. lllus, pp X,

502, pb, a v.g. copy. Cambridge 2001  £4.50
SMITHSON, Peter; ADDISON, Ken & ATKINSON, Ken. Fundamentals of the Physical Environment.

Third edition, thick quarto, illus, pp xvi, 627, sl worn and a few bumped corners, pb. 2002 £5.00
STAMP, L. Dudley. Britain’s Structure and Scenery. lllus, pp xvi, 255, a little age-toned, cl faded, in a

worn and browned d.w. 1947 £2.50
STAMP, L. Dudley. (ed). A Glossary of Geographical Terms. pp xxxii, 539, d.w., ex-lib. 1970 £2.75
STEERS, J.A. Coast and Beaches. lllus, 12mo, pp 136, pb, sl worn. 1969 £2.50

TOGHILL, Peter. Onny Valley, Shropshire — Geology Teaching Trail. Sm slim 8vo, pp 20, pb. 1992 £2.50

VITA-FINZI, Claudio. The Mediterranean Valleys — geological changes in historical times. lllus, pp X,
140, cl sl faded and v sl bowed. Cambridge 1969 £7.50

WEST, R.G. Pleistocene Geology and Biology. pp 440, pb, worn, ex-lib, working copy. 1977  £1.50
WHITTOW, J.B. Geology and Scenery in Ireland. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 301, age-toned, pb. 1974 £4.00
WOODHAMS, Ken. On the Trail of Iguanodon. lllus, slim 8vo, pp (23), pb. Croydon 1990 £10.00

WOOLDRIDGE, S.W. & GOLDRING, Frederick. The Weald. First edition, illus, pp x, 276, slight age-
toning, cl faded and sl bowed, otherwise a sound copy. 1953 £7.50

WOOLDRIDGE, S.W. & HUTCHINGS, G.E. London’s Countryside — geographical field work for stu-
dents and teachers of geography. lllus, pp xiv, 222, sl worn in a poor d.w. 1957 £6.50

WOOLDRIDGE, S.W. & MORGAN, R.S. An Outline of Geomorphology. lllus, pp xx, 409, sl worn in a
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poor d.w. 1960 £3.00
WRIGHT, J.E. The Geology of the Church Stretton Area. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp vi, 89, pb, covers sl

faded. 1968  £3.00

ZEUNER, Frederick E. The Pleistocene Period — its climate, chronology and faunal successions. pp

446, sl worn in a torn d.w. 1964 £7.50
BOTANY AND GARDENING

AARONSON, Marian. Design With Plant Material. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 121, pb, upper cover
creased, otherwise a good copy. 1980 £6.50

ABRAHAM, James Johnstone. Lettsom — His Life, Times, Friends and Descendants. lllus, Ige 8vo,

pp Xxx, 498, a v.g. copy. (Quaker physician and botanist, who played a major role in introducing plants and seed
from America and the Indies, and in their distribution to botanists and farmers. He was responsible for the
introduction of the mangel-wurzel.) 1933 £40.00

ADAMS, Peter. The Art of Bonsai. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 175, pb, v.g. 1981 £2.50

AGNEW, A.D.Q. Upland Kenya Wildflowers - a flora of the ferns and herbaceous flowering plants of
upland Kenya. Well illus with many hundreds of line drawings by Marjorie Tweedie, Ige 8vo, pp x, 826,

a good copy in a slightly worn and frayed d.w. Oxford 1974 £30.00
ALDHOUS, J.R. & LOW, A.J. The Potential of Western Hemlock, Western Red cedar, Grand Fir and
Noble Fir in Britain. Illus, Ige 8vo, pp vi, 105, pb, v sl worn. 1974  £6.50
ALl S.I. & GHAFFAR, A.(ed). Plant Life in South Asia. pp x, 275, cl v sl bowed, in a v sl worn d.w.
[Proceedings of the International Symposium, Pakistan, 1990.) Karachi 1991 £15.00
ALLAN, Mea. The Tradescants — their plants, gardens and museum, 1570-1662. lllus, pp 345, cl sl
worn and marked, in a sl worn, frayed and marked d.w. [Signed by author] 1964 £25.00
ALMEIDA, Mrs S.M. The Flora of Savantwadi. Two volumes, Ige 8vo, pp (10), 411; (2), 303, pic cl, v

sl worn, in sl worn and marked d.w. SCARCE. [Savantwadi is in the Indian state of Maharashtra,
close to the western coast.] Jodhpur 1990 £45.00

ALPINE GARDEN SOCIETY. Bulletin, Volume 1 — Volume 58, a long run. Volumes 1 and 2 bound in
full black roan, Volumes 3 — 50 bound in an attractive half cloth, the last 9 vols are in their original pb
parts. [A fine run with a fine provenance, from the library of Kenneth Lazenby, one of the founding

members of the AGS — the first 12 vols bear his bookplate.] 1930 -1990 £125.00
ALSTON, A.H.G. The Ferns and Fern Allies of West Tropical Africa. lllus with 14 botanical illus, pp
89, pb, av.g. copy. SCARCE. 1959 £15.00

AMES, Oakes. An Enumeration of the Orchids of the United States and Canada, prepared for The
American Orchid Society. Sm 8vo, pp viii, 120, age-toned, sl stained in the inner margins, but still a
pleasing copy bound in quarter calf & marbled bds, sl scuffed. Boston 1924 £25.00

ARBER, Agnes. Water Plants — a study of aquatic angiosperms. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 436, a little
age-toned, two corners turned, cl sl rubbed and worn. [Sir John Burnett’s copy.] Cambridge 1920 £30.00

ARRIGO, Paolo. From Seed to Plate — growing to eat Italian style. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 224, a v.g.

copy in d.w. 2009 £4.00
ASHINGTONIA. Volumes 1 — 2 : The World of Succulents and Bulbs. v well illus, Ige horizontal 8vo,
pp 144, 216, (8), av.g. copy in d.w. (Re-issued in hardback, 1984) £35.00

ATTLEE, Helena. ltalian Gardens — a cultural history. V well illus, 4to, pp 240, d.w., v.g. 2006 £18.50

BAILEYA — A Quarterly Journal of Horticultural Taxonomy. Vol 2 — 16 complete, in parts as

issued, spines browned, a few copies with silverfish damage. [From the library of Ingwersen’s Nursery, the
early issues have the signature of W.E.Th. Ingwersen on the upper cover, and the occasional note on the lower.
Together with the index to Vols 1-10, and a copy of Vol1 num 1. Rarely occurs for sale, and important for its

wealth of monographic articles on smaller, but still horticulturally important, genera.] 1954 -1968 £75.00

BANKS, Elizabeth. Creating Period Gardens. lllus, 4to, pp 240, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1991 £10.00
BARKER, Frank. The Cream of Alpines. lllus with line dwgs and 6 col pls, slim 8vo, pp x, 86, a good
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copy in a sl worn d.w. [With a letter from the author to Kenneth {Lazenby} on Masonic matters.] 1958  £4.50

BARRETTO, Gloria; CRIBB, Phillip & GALE, Stephen. The Wild Orchids of Hong Kong. v well illus,
Ige thick 8vo, pp xviii, 697, upper corner very slightly bumped otherwise a very good copy in dw.
Kota Kinabalu 2011 £50.00

BARTHLOTT, Wilhelm & HUNT, David. Seed-Diversity in the Cactaceae subfamily Cactoideae. lllus
with black and white scanning-electron microscope images, pp 173, pb, a v.g. copy. 2000 £10.00

BARTHOLOMEW, James. Yew and Non-Yew : gardening for horticultural climbers. Sm 8vo, pp 160,
a v.g. copy in d.w. 1996 £2.50

BARTLETT, George. Hardy Fuchsias — step by step to growing success. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 128,
pb, a v.g. copy. Ramsbury 2000 £2.75

BARTLETT, Harley Harris & SHOHARA, Hide. Japanese Botany During the Period of Wood-Block
Printing (The Asa Gray Bulletin, N.S. Vol Il number 3-4). Well illus, pp (vi), (270), xii, clean internally,

pb, covers a little worn and marked. Ann Arbor, Michigan 1961 £45.00
BARTRAM, John. Travels in Pensilvania. (1751). Facsimile reprint, 12mo, one plate, pp (6), viii, 94,
fore-edge v sl marked, otherwise a v.g. copy. 1966 £8.50
BASU, S.K. & CHAKRAVERYT, R.K. A Manual of Cultivated Palms in India. lllus, pp (6), 166, a v.g.
copy in d.w. SCARCE Calcutta 1994 £25.00
BATEY, Mavis. Oxford Gardens — the university’s influence on garden history. lIllus, sm 8vo, pp xvi,

256, pb, v sl worn. Amersham 1982 £10.00
BAUMANN, Hellmut. Greek Wild Flowers and Plant Lore in Ancient Greece. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 252, a
v.g. copy in sl faded d.w. 1993 £18.50
BAZIN, Germain. Paradeisos — The Art of the Garden. well illus, 4to, pp 263, a v.g. copy in a sl worn
d.w. 1990 £10.00

BEAN, W.J. Trees and Shrubs Hardy in the British Isles. Seventh edition. Three vols, illus, pp xx,
703; xii, 636; X, 664, a bit used internally, cl rubbed and sl marked, a little worn, with spines faded and
pulled at the heads. [Bookplate of the botanist Chris Brickell] 1950-1951 £20.00

BECK, Charles B. (ed). Origin and Evolution of Gymnosperms. lllus, pp xvi, 504, a v.g. copy in d.w.
New York 1988 £25.00

BECKETT, Kenneth.(editor). Encyclopaedia of Alpines. Two vols, Ige thick 8vo, pp xxii, 1411, (5), sl
used throughout, fore-edge a bit thumbed, cl a little worn and marked. AGS 1993-94 £97.50

BEDDOME, R.H. [Flora Sylvatica for Southern India]. An odd volume, comprising: Outlines of Botany
to Accompany Flora, & Forestry Manual. 4to, pp xx, ii, ccxxxviii, (i), xiv, xiv, viii + 38 plain litho pls,
foxed, contents tight but poor half calf, covers detached, sp head loose. [c.1874] £35.00

BEDDOME, R.H. Flora Sylvatica — being figures and descriptions of the timber trees of the Madras
Presidency. Parts 1, 2, 3, 7, & 27. With 56 litho pls, foxed, marked and age-toned, pb, covers soiled
and worn and with spines damaged by insects. Madras 1869 — 1873 £35.00

BEDDOME, R.H. The Flora Sylvatica: being figures and descriptions of the timber trees of the Madras
Presidency. Parts | and I, illus with 24 plain litho pls (badly foxed in second part), slim 4to, a little worn
internally, pb, original covers, loosely bound in cl backed bds. Madras 1869 £15.00

BENNETT, Monica. Geraniums — the successful growers guide. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 141, top edge sl
foxed, otherwise a v.g. copy in d.w. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy, with his bookplate] 1974  £2.75

BENTLEY, Barbara & ELIAS, Thomas (eds). The Biology of Nectaries. lllus, pp x, 259, a v.g. copy
in a v sl faded d.w. New York 1983 £8.50

BERNARDI, Luciano. Tentamen Revisionis Generis Ferulago. pp 182, pb, a slight marginal stab-
mark to the first two pages, otherwise a v.g. copy. [Boissiera Volume 30] Geneve 1979 £15.00

BETSON, Thomas. [ed by John Adams and Stuart Forbes]. The Syon Abbey Herbal - the Last
Monastic Herbal in England, c. AD 1517. By Thomas Betson, Last Librarian at Syon Abbey, from St
John's College, Cambridge Manuscript 109 (E.6). Lge thick 8vo, 8 plain pls, pp 376, an excellent copy

in dw. [Now out of print, and the edition was limited to 500 copies.] 2015 £25.00

BEVIS, KETTELL & SHEPARD. Flora of the Isle of Wight. pp 114, pb, v.g. TOGETHER WITH A
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Suppement to the Flora (pp 8). TOGETHER WITH Habitat Studies 1, 2 & 3 — Flora of the River Medina.

Woodland. The Eastern Yar. 1978 £8.50
BICHARD, Maurice. Baskets in Europe. V well illus, 4to, pp viii, 272, pb, a v.g. new copy. [A highly

researched and well documented work.] Abingdon 2008 £25.00
BICKNELL, Andrew. Your Kitchen Garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 176, v.g. in d.w. 1995 £1.50

BINGLEY, F.J. & WALTERS, S.M. Wicken Sedge Fen — a topographical and botanical guide. Slim
12mo, pp 8, pb, (illus by John Nash); TOGETHER WITH List of the Vascular Plants of Wicken Fen.

12mo, pp 8. [Guides to Wicken Fen numbers 1 & 3] 1966-67 £5.00
BINNS, Blodwen. Dictionary of Plant Names in Malawi. Sm 8vo, pp X, 184, sl worn, corners sl

bumped, pb. RARE Zomba 1972 £25.00
BIRD, Richard. Growing Bulb Vegetables — a directory of varieties and how to cultivate them success-
fully. Well illus, pp 64, pic bds, a v.g. copy in d.w. 2004 £4.50
BISHOP, George. Travels in Imperial China — the exploration and discoveries of Pere David. lllus, Ige
8vo, pp 192, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1990 £6.50

BISHOP, O.N. Natural Communities. lllus, sm 8vo, pp (8), 181, a v.g. copy in sl worn d.w. 1973  £6.00

BLACKLOCK, Judith. Flower Arranging (Teach Yourself). Well illus, Ige square 8vo, pp (6), 116, a
v.g. copy. 2003 £3.00

BLACKMORE, S. & FERGUSON, I.K. (eds). Pollen and Spores — Form and Function. lllus, Ige 8vo,
pp xvi, 443, some foxing on the top and fore edge, otherwise v.g. in v sl worn dw [Proceedings of a Joint
International Symposium of the Systematics Association and the Linnean Society held in London] 1986 £50.00

BLAKELY, W.F. A Key to the Eucalypts, with descriptions of 522 species and 150 varieties. Second
edition. pp 359, cl-backed bds, sl worn throughout. [Monica Cole’s copy] Canberra 1955 £20.00

BLAKERS, Rob (et al). The Forest Book — Photograph’s of Tasmania’s Endangered Forests. Well
illus, Ige tall slim 8vo, pp (48), pb, covers sl faded. SCARCE 1984 £12.50

BLAMEY, Marjorie & GREY-WILSON, Christopher. The lllustrated Flora of Britain and Northern
Europe. Very well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 544, sl used throughout, in a torn & stretched d.w. 1989 £5.00

BLOMFIELD, Reginald. The Formal Garden in England. Third edition. Sm 8vo, illus, pp xvi, 250,
clean internally, dec cl v dull, browned and marked. 1901 £12.50
BLOOM, Alan. Prelude to Bressingham. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 144, good in v sl worn d.w. 1975 £5.50
BLOOM, Alan. The Story of Bressingham: gardens — nursery — steam museum. lllus, sm 8vo, pp
142, pb, v sl worn. [Signed by author in title page] (19807) £7.50
BLUNDELL, Michael. The Wild Flowers of Kenya. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 160, vg in sl dull d.w. 1982 £10.00

BOARD OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES. Leaflets 1 —300. Three vols, illus, fore-edge foxed, sl
worn, cl-backed bds. [Becoming quite scarce. A mine of information.] 1918 £35.00

BONEY, A.D. The Lost Gardens of Glasgow University. lllus, sm 8vo, pp vi, 298, vg in dw. 1988 £5.00

BOR, N.L. Flora Iranica — Gramineae. lllus with 72 pls of line dwgs, Ige thick 8vo, pp 573, slight edge-
rubbing, but otherwise a v.g. copy, paperback with cloth spine. [A very important volume from this
scarce series.] Graz 1970 £100.00

BORTHWICK, J.S. The Garden Plot. Sm 8vo, pp xii, 322, v.g. in d.w. [A mystery novel]. NY 1997 £5.00

BOWLES, E.A. My Garden in Spring, Summer, Autumn and Winter. Three vols, sm 8vo, illus, inscrip-
tion in first volume, otherwise a very good set in d.w. Portland 1997-98 £35.00
BOWN, Deni. Westonbirt — the Forestry Commission’s Finest Arboretum. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 128,

pb, a good copy. 1990 £3.00
BOWN, Deni. The RHS Encyclopedia of Herbs and Their Uses. V well illus, 4to, pp 424, a v.g. copy

in a sl faded and v sl worn d.w. 1996 £5.00

BOYCE, Peter. The Genus Arum. lllus by Pandora Sellars and Ann Farrer, pp 196, a v.g. copy in d.w.
HMSO 1993 £35.00

BRAZIER, J.D. & FRANKLIN, G.L. Identification of Hardwoods — a microscope key. p 96, pb, cover
sl worn & torn. TOGETHER WITH. Identification of Hardwoods — a lens key. pp 126, pb. Both copies
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fairly clean ex-lib. SCARCE HMSO 1961-70 £30.00

BREMEKAMP, E.E.B. Merkwurdige Sukkulententypen aus dem nordlichen Transvaal. 6 pls + text,
loose as issued in pb covers, sp worn.  [Vegetationsbilder 23 (3)] Jena 1932  £6.50

BRENAN, J.P.M. Plants Collected by the Vernay Nyasaland Expedition of 1946. Two vols, pp (455),
pb, sl worn. [Extracted from Memoirs of New York Botanical Garden. Also includes L.J. Brass’s
Vegetation of Nyasaland.] 1953-54 £30.00

BRIGGS, D. & WALTERS, S.M. Plant Variation and Evolution. Second edition. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xvi,
412, v sl worn, pb, lower cover sl creased. [David Coombes’ copy, signed by both authors, with an
inscription from the second author, and a short letter slipped in.] Cambridge1984 £6.50

BRITTON, N.L. & BROWN, A. An lllustrated Flora of the Northern United States and Canada. [1913].
Facsimile reprint, 3 vols, over 2000 pp, several thousand line dwgs, pb, a vg set. New York 1970 £20.00

BROMELIAD SOCIETY. Bromeliads — A Cultural Handbook. lllus, pp 104, pb, sl worn & marked.
TOGETHER WITH Bromeliads for Modern Living. lllus, pp 80, sl damp wrinkled, pb, sl worn and
marked. TOGETHER WITH Bromeliads, Tropical Air Plants, by Bill Seaborn, pp 40, pb, covers sl
faded. California 1977, Ontario 1977, Laguna Hills 1976 the three  £6.50

BROUN, A.F. & MASSEY, R.E. Flora of the Sudan. 12mo, pp x, 502, sl age-toned, a tiny piece miss-
ing from the rear e.p., cl v blotched and rubbed, sp may have been glued on. SCARCE 1929 £35.00

BROWN, Jane. The English Garden Through the 20" Century. Revised edition. Well illus, 4to, pp
287, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1999 £15.00

BROWN, Jane. Lanning Roper and His Garden. wellillus, 4to, pp 224, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1987 £10.00

BROWNE, Piers. The Glorious Trees of Great Britain. Col illus in etching and drypoint, Ige 4to, pp

xvi, (190), corners of cl v sl bumped, otherwise v.g. in a v sl worn d.w. 2002 £10.00
BRYAN, John E. & CASTLE, Coralie. The Edible Ornamental Garden. lllus, horizontal 8vo, pp 192,

pb, a v.g. copy. 1976 £2.50
BULLETIN OF THE AMERICAN IRIS SOCIETY. Numbers 86, 106, 107, 111, 113, 118,124, 125,
150.153,156, a bit used, covers rather marked. @~ SCARCE 1942 — 1960 £25.00
BULLETIN OF THE AMERICAN ROCK GARDEN SOCIETY. Volumes 41 — 51 complete (1983 —

1993), plus a few earlier issues — 33 (4), 35(4), 38 (1,2 & 4), 39 (1,2 & 3). pb, v sl worn. £15.00
BULLETIN OF THE IRAQ NATURAL HISTORY MUSEUM. Volume 1, parts 1 — 4, & 6. Stapled, as

issued, loose in cover, a little worn, unopened, duplicates from University Museum Oxford, with stamps
on each title page. [Comprises The Family Lythraceae, The Genus Plantago, the Pteridophyta, Iraq

Bird Notes, & Some New Lizards to Iraq.] RARE Baghdad 1961 £35.00
BUNT, A.C. Modern Potting Composts — a manual on the preparation and use of growing media for

pot plants. A few illus, pp 277, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w. 1976 £35.00
BUNTING, B.; GEORGI, C.D.V. & MILSUM, J.N. The Oil Palm in Malaya. lllus, pp xii, 293, x, cl v sl
marked, otherwise a v.g. copy. [Signature of E. Milsum on f.e.p.] 1934 £40.00
BUNYARD, Edward A. The Anatomy of Dessert, with a few notes on wine. Second edition. Sm 8vo,

pp viii, 217, sl age-toned, cl sl worn, faded and splash-marked. 1933 £25.00

BUNYARD, George. Apples and Pears. 8 col pls (two of which are loose), pp xii, 116, badly foxed
throughout, pic bds rather worn, the sp lacking two pieces. nd. (1911) £20.00

BURBIDGE, Nancy & GRAY, Max. Flora of the Australian Capital Territory. Well illus with line dwgs
throughout, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 447, very clean internally, pic cl, v sl worn. [Jim Russell’s copy, with his
bookplate on the front endpaper]. Canberra 1976 £25.00

CAIN, Stanley A. Foundations of Plant Geography. First edition, pp xiv, 556, a good copy. [David
Coombes’ copy, with his signature.] New York 1944 £10.00

CATALOGUE OF PLANTS, ROYAL BOTANIC GARDEN EDINBURGH. Lge 8vo, pp 264, pb, a v.g.
copy. Edinburgh 1990  £6.50

CAMBRIDGE BOTANIC GARDEN. Catalogue of Plants. (by Yeo & King), pp 132, pb. 1981. WITH
Plants of Interest in the Botanic Garden (by Toynbee-Clarke), pp 58, pb. 1999. WITH Chronological
Bed. pp 45, pb. (n.d.). the lot £15.00
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CARR, J.D. The South African Acacias. lllus with photographs and line dwgs, sm 4to, pp 325, fore-

edge sl foxed, pages sl age-toned, a good copy in a creased and sl worn d.w. 1976 £35.00
CARTWIGHT, Julia. Italian Gardens of the Renaissance, and other studies. lllus, pp xii, 298, uncut,

cl sl faded and v sl worn. 1914 £20.00
CHADWICK, Lee. In Search of Heathland. A few illus, sm 8vo, pp 217, pb, v.g. [Jim Russell’s copy,
with his bookplate.] {The three colour plates were never bound in to this edition} 1982 £6.00

CHALK, Douglas. Hebes and Parahebes. lllus, pp xvi, 152, a v.g. copy in slworn d.w. 1988 £5.00

CHALK, L. & RENDLE, B.J. British Hardwoods — their structure and identification. lllus, pp (6), 48,
pages at rear becoming loose, cl-backed bds, soiled and a little worn. [W.B. Turrill’'s copy, with his

small label on the f.e.p.] HMSO 1929 £12.50
CHAPMAN, J.L. & REISS, M.J. Ecology Principles and Applications. lllus, 4to, pp X, 294, sl worn, pb,

covers v sl curled. [Anthony Huxley’s copy, with his stamp on the f.e.p.] Cambridge 1992  £5.00
CHAPMAN, V.J. Coastal Vegetation. pp 245, pic bds, ex-lib, working copy only. 1964 £1.50

CHELSEA FLOWER SHOW. Catalogues for 1970, 1978, 1981, 1982 & 1983. pb, v.g. thelot £10.00
CHEN LIFANG & YU SIANGLIN. The Garden Art of China. Wellillus, 4to, pp 211, a large corner

snipped from f.e.p., front and rear hinges cracked, lacks t.p., in a good d.w. 1986 £10.00
CHENG SHOU-LIANG & CHIA LANG-CHI. Chinese Bamboos. Wellillus, Ige 4to, pp 120, a v.g. copy
in d.w. VERY SCARCE Beijing & Portland 1988 £50.00

CHURCH, A.H. Botanical Memoirs Numbers 5, 6, 8, 10 and 11. Elementary Notes on the Reproduc-
tion of Angiosperms. On the Interpretation of Phenomena of Phyllotaxis. Elementary Notes on Con-
fers. The Somatic organization of the Phaeophyceae. Elementary Notes on the Systematy of Angio-
sperms. pb, covers sl frayed, one cover detached. (Sir John Burnett’s copies, with his signature on the

covers.) VERY SCARCE Oxford 1919-21 £50.00
CLAIR, Colin. Of Herbs and Spices. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 276, a v.g. copy in sl worn d.w. 1961 £3.50
CLARK, Michael. Apples — A Field Guide. Wellillus, pp 176, pic bds, v sl rubbed. 2003 £15.00

CLAPHAM, AR.; TUTIN, T.G. & MOORE, D.M. Flora of the British Isles. Third edition, a few text
illustrations, large octavo, pp xxx, 688, very sl used internally, pb, covers sl worn. Cambridge 1989 £17.50

CLARK, Lewis J. Wild Flowers of British Columbia. lllus, thick 4to, pp xxiv, 591, a v.g. copy in a sl
worn and torn d.w. Sidney B.C. 1973 £15.00

CLAUSEN, Jens; KECK, David D. & HIESEY, William M. Experimental Studies on the Nature of
Species. |. — Effect of Varied Environments on Western North American Plants. Il - Plant Evolution
Through Amphiploidy and Autoploidy, With Examples From the Madiinae. Il — Environmental Respon-
ses of Climatic Races of Achillea. IV — Genetic Structure of Ecological Races. Lge 8vo, a few illus, a

total of about 1080 pages, pb. [SI worn, but in Vol Ill the wrappers are poor and detached]. (From the
library of Sir John Burnett, with his signature on the upper covers.) Washington 1940-1958 £40.00

CLEMENTS, F.E. & E.S. Rocky Mountain Flowers — an illustrated guide for plant-lovers & plant-users.
lllus 47 pls (of which 25 are col), Ige 8vo, pp xxxii, 392, sl age-toned and sl used internally, dec cl sl
rubbed and worn. [With the bookplate of James Innes Cowan] White Plains and New York 1914 £18.50

CLEVELY, Andi. The Kitchen Garden. Well illus, 4to, pp 128, in sl worn d.w. 1995 £3.50

COATS, Alice M. Flowers and Their Histories. First edition. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 348, fore-edge a
little marked, cl dull and sl marked & worm. 1956 £4.00

COLE, Rex Vicat. The Artistic Anatomy of Trees — their structure and treatment in painting. Second
edition, well illus, pp 347, dec cl, sl worn. [Stella Ross-Craig’s copy, with her signature] 1920  £15.00

CONRAD, Marcelle. Flora Corsicana Iconographia. 11 Fascicles —a complete set. Comprises 95 col
pls from watercolours, mounted on card, complete with title pages, contents pages and a final index.
[The plates are numbered 1 — 94, however pl 15 was never published, and there are 2 bis pls — 26 and 79]

RARE [Galeria 1983 ?] — 1987 £350.00

COOKERY. Eight vols from The Best of Sainsbury’s series — Oriental, Quick, Vegetarian, Fish, Italian,
Desserts, Wholefood, Entertaining. Each vol sm 4to, pp 160, pb, v.g. the lot 1990-1992 £10.00

COON, Nelson. The Dictionary of Useful Plants. lllus, pp xiv, 290, v.g. in sl worn d.w. USA 1975 £5.00
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COOPER, Guy and TAYLOR, Gordon. Gardens for the Future — gestures against the wild. Well illus,

v Ige 4to, pp 224, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w. New York 2000 £10.00
CORNER, E.J.H. The Natural History of Palms. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 393, a v.g. copy in a marked and
repaired d.w. 1966 £30.00
CORNER, E.J.H. The Life of Plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 315, fore-edge sl marked, fr & rear hinges
cracking slightly, otherwise a good copy in a poor d.w. Readers Union 1965 £6.50
CORNES, M.D. & C.D. The Wild Flowering Plants of Bahrain — an illustrated guide. Well illus, pp 272,

v sl used, paperback, covers sl worn and faded. 1989 £10.00
CORRELL, Donovan Stewart. Native Orchids of North America, North of Mexico. lllus with line dwgs,
Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 400, cl sl worn & rubbed. Waltham, Mass, 1950 £12.50

CORREVON, Henry. The Alpine Flora. lllus with 100 col pls by Philippe Robert, pp 436, sp wrinkled.
[The plates are delightfully “Art-Nouveau-ish” — sadly they are a little damp-wrinkled, but not stained] 1911 £3.75

COTONEASTER. The Genus Cotoneaster in the British Isles. (Jeanette Fryer). Photocopied and
pasted to pages. Includes a useful key, as many are now garden escapes naturalized. Also includes
two copies of a typed checklist of the National Collection, Rumsey Gardens. 1994-5 £5.00

COURTENAY-LATIMER, M.( et al). The Flowering Plants of the Tsitsikama Forest and Coastal
National Park. lllus, sm 8vo, pp (128), pb, a good copy. 1967 £2.50

COWAN, J. Macqueen. (ed). George Forrest — Journeys and Plant Introductions. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
xii, 252, a good copy in poor d.w. Oxford 1952  £15.00

COWLEY, Abraham. Of Plants. (The Poetical Works, Volume Ill and IV). Two extra engvd t.p., 16mo,
pp xxii, 23-251,(i); 271, (iii), signature on one t.p. and initials on f.e.p., a little age-toned and used
throughout, contemporary full calf, a little worn and bumped. Edinburgh 1777 £25.00

COX, E.H.M. Plant Hunting in China. lllus, pp 230, sl worn internally, cl faded and sl worn. 1945 £10.00
COX, E.H.M. Wild Gardening. lllus, sm 8vo, pp X, 124, sl worn, cl stained. SCARCE. 1929 £7.00

COX, E.H.M. (ed). The New Flora and Silva. Volume | — Volume VIII, in 32 parts as issued, pb, some
covers v sl worn or marked, plus Volume X in standard dark blue buckram, a little foxing. [A substan-
tial part of this desirable work, with much travel, plant-hunting and monographic essays.]

1928 - 1936 (+ 1938) £75.00

COX, Peter A. The Larger Rhododendron Species. Revised edition. lllus, pp 389, a v.g. copy in d.w.,

virtually as new. Portland 1990 £6.00
CRABTREE, J.H. British Ferns and How to Identify Them. lllus, sm slim 12mo, pp 64, pic cl a bit age-
toned, sp v fragile. [Stella Ross-Craig’s copy, with her signature] n.d. (1920 ?) £10.00
CRAIG, Robert T. The Mammillaria Handbook. (1944). Facsimile reprint, Ige 8vo, illus, pp xvi, 390,

pb, a v.g. copy. Pontefract 1989 £10.00
CRAN, Marion. Garden Wisdom. First edition. A few illus, sm 8vo, pp 179, sl age-toned internally,

cloth faded, in worn and chipped d.w. n.d. (19447) £2.50
CRAWFORD, M.M. Studies in Plant Survival — ecological case histories of plant adaptation to adver-
sity. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp x, 296, pb, a v.g. copy. Oxford 1989 £7.50
CRIBB, A.B. & J.W. Plant Life of the Great Barrier Reef and Adjacent Shores. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xviii,
294, pic bds, v sl worn. SCARCE Queensland 1985 £25.00

CRIBB, Phillip P.; TANG, C.Z. & BUTTERFIELD, lan. The Genus Pleione. 12 col pls, slim 8vo, pp
(54), pb, lower cover sl creased. [The scarce first edition, forming Vol CLXXXIV part Il of Curtis’s

Botanical Magazine.] Kew n.d.[1981] £30.00
CRONQUIST, Arthur. The Evolution and Classification of Flowering Plants. First edition, a few illus,
pp xii, 396, a good copy in sl worn d.w. [David Sayers’ copy] 1968 £12.50

CRONQUIST, Arthur. Another copy. Second edition, pp x, 555, pic cl, v sl worn. NY 1988  £20.00

CROOK, A.O. A Preliminary Vegetation Map of the Melsetter Intensive Conservation Area, Southern
Rhodesia. Sm slim 8vo, pp 24, stapled, punched for ring-bind, with fldg map. Salisbury 1956 £7.50

CROWE, Sylvia. Garden Design. Third edition, sm 4to, pp 296, a good copy in d.w. [“Damaged copy”
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stamped on rear e.p., but in fact only lower corner sl bumped.] Woodbridge 1994 £30.00

CULLMANN, GOTZ & GRONER. The Encyclopedia of Cacti. Well illus, 4to, pp 340, a v.g. copy in
d.w. Sherborne 1986 £30.00

CULPEPER’S COMPLETE HERBAL. lllus with col pls, thick 12mo, pp 430, v.g. in d.w. (A facsimile
of an un-dated edition of about 1900). n.d. [c.1990] £5.00

CYCLAMEN - The Journal of the Cyclamen Society. Vol 16 num 1 through to Vol 20 num 1, +
three odd parts — 23 num 2, 24 num1 & 2. pb, v.g. 12 parts 1992 — 2000 £8.50

DANDY, J.E. Flora Iranica —Parts 78 — 86, in one volume. With 8 pls, pp (34), pb, v.g. [Alismataceae,
Butomaceae, Hydrocharitaceae, Zosteraceae, Juncaginaceae, Potamogetonaceae, Ruppiaceae,

Zannichelliaceae, Najadaceae.] Signed by author on cover. Graz 1971 £8.50
DANE, Clemence. London Has a Garden. lllus, pp 211, fore-edge sl marked, a good copy in a sl
worn d.w. [The story of Covent Garden, mainly theatrical.] 1965 £2.00

DARKE, Rick. The Colour Encyclopedia of Ornamental Grasses, sedges, rushes, restios, cat-tails
and selected bamboos. Well illus, 4to, pp 325, a lengthy inscription on the title page, otherwise a v.g.

copy in v sl worn d.w. 1999 £10.00
DARLINGTON, C.D. & AMMAL, E.K.J. Chromosome Atlas of Cultivated Plants. First edition, sm 8vo,
pp 397, cl sl worn, sp faded. 1945 £4.50

DARNELL, A.W. Orchids for the Outdoor Garden — a descriptive list of the world’s orchids that may be
grown outdoors in the British Isles. lllus with a col frontis and 21 other pls, sm 4to, pp xx, 467, fore-
edge sl foxed, otherwise a v.g. copy. 1930 £45.00

DARNELL, AW. Unfamiliar Flowers for Your Garden. lllus, pp 160, cl sl spotted and marked, in a
torn d.w. [Signature of R. Darnell, and the bookplate of Alan Titchmarsh on the f.e.p.] 1963 £3.00

DAVIES, Joe. Creating Bonsai. Well illus, 4to, pp 160, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1995 £5.00
DAVIS, Aaron P. The Genus Galanthus. lllus, pp 297, av.g. copy ind.w. SCARCE 2000 £45.00

DAVIS, P.H. & HEYWOOD, V.H. Principles of Angiosperm Taxonomy. Lge 8vo, pp xx, 556, torn and
stretched d.w. An ex-lib copy, but still quite good and clean. Edinburgh & London 1963 £5.00

DAVY, Joseph Burtt. Hand-Book of Conifers Grown in the Arboretum, Bagley Wood, Oxford. Slim
12mo, pp 44, very clean internally, col fldg map in rear pocket, paper-covered bds, sl worn.

[Presentation copy from the author to W.B. Turrill, with his tiny stamp on the upper cover, the stamp of the
Bentham-Moxon Trustees, and remains of another label.] SCARCE Oxford 1926 £35.00

[DE LA COURT VAN DER VOORT. Pieter]. Les Agremens de la Campagne, ou Remarques
particulieres sur la construction des maisons de campagne plus ou moins magnifiques ; Des Jardins
de plaisance & des plantages, avec les ornemens qui en dépendent. lllus with 13 finely engvd pls,
(one with a tear, and one with tears along the folds), one full page plan within the text, sm 4to, pp xxiv,
(6), 412, (32), contents a little age-toned but otherwise remarkably clean, pages unpressed, lacking the
h.t., contemporary full calf, rather worn, particularly at corners, joints cracked, lacking lower panel of
the spine and a small piece at the head, original marbled endpapers. [ Lacking one plate]. { “French
edition of the first treatise in Dutch to provide a theoretical basis for garden design. It also addressed various
practical issues, including the cultivation of plants, propagation and stove and hothouse technology, the latter
presumably embodying the knowledge held within the family — the author’s father having grown the first

pineapple at Meerburg in 1658” — Patrick Taylor} Leyden & Amsterdam 1750 £245.00
DENEVAN, William M. The Upland Pine Forests of Nicaragua — a study in cultural plant geography.
lllus, Ige 8vo, pp vi, (55), upper corner sl bumped, pb, a good copy. Berkeley 1961 £20.00
DENNIS, Andy. Banks Peninsula Reserves. lllus, sm horizontal 8vo, pp 80, pb. [1985] £6.50
DESMOND, Ray. Kew — The History of the Royal Botanic Gardens. lllus, Ige tall 8vo, pp xviii, 466, a
v.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w. 1995 £10.00
DeWITT, David & BOSLAND, Paul W. The Complete Chilli Pepper Book. well illus, square 8vo, pp
336, a v.g. copy in d.w. Portland 2009  £12.50

DIPTEROCARPS, Parts 1 & 2 — covering literature abstracted from 1939 to 1979. Two vols, 4to,
pp (2), 121; (2), 121, pb, good copies. [Bookplate of David McClintock] Farnham Royal 1980 £10.00

DIVERS, W.H. Spring Flowers at Belvoir Castle, with directions for cultivation and notes on the
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gardens. lllus with 32 pls from photographs, pp 103, (9), a little ageing and foxing, fr and rear hinges

cracking, cl faded and a little worn, rather marked. SCARCE 1909  £25.00
DON, Monty. Gardening Mad. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, a v.g. copy in sl age-toned d.w. 1997 £15.00
DOUGLAS, Angel E. Symbiotic Interactions. lllus, pp viii, 148, pb, v.g. Oxford 1994  £10.00

DOUGLAS, David. Journal Kept by David Douglas During His Travels in North America, 1823-1827.
Portrait frontis, pp (6), 364, fore-edge sl marked, otherwise a v.g. copy. [Originally published in 1914,
this is the facsimile reprint, limited to 750 copies, this one being un-numbered.] New York 1959 £40.00

DRINKWATER, H. A Lecture on Mendelism. lllus, slim 8vo, pp (ii), 31, a few lightly pencilled notes in
the margins, cl sl worn and rubbed. 1910  £10.00

[DRYLAND, Peter]. Farm Life; or sketches for the country. 12mo, pp (2), 292, the first 20 pages are
detached with crumbling margins, front hinge completely broken, rear hinge nearly so, a duplicate from
The Farmers’ Club, presentation inscription “with the author’s compts”, orig cl, dull and a little worn.

[The author’s name, presumably still a pseudonym, is attributed to the British Library copy and several others, but

I can find no other reference.] Remarkably scarce, but a poor copy. London 1861 £25.00

DUMAS, Alexandre (translated by Alan and Jane Davidson). Dumas on Food - selections from Le
Grand Dictionnaire de Cuisine. A few illus, sm 8vo, pp 327, pb, a v.g. copy. Oxford 1988 £4.50

DWAREF IRIS SOCIETY. Portfolios 15— 19. Sm 4to, each vol c. 60 pages typed and xeroxed, pb, cl
sp, v sl worn. TOGETHER WITH Check List of Cultivars and Species, pp 58. AND Beginners’

Manual, pp 48, similar binding. VERY SCARCE Indiana 1961-68 £35.00
DYER, A.F. & PAGE, C.N. (eds). The Biology of Pteridophytes — Proceedings of the Symposium held

at Edinburgh, 1983. Lge thick 8vo, pp xvi, 474, pb, v sl worn. [Royal Society of Edinburgh,
Proceedings Section B, Volume 86] 1985  £20.00
DYER, R.A. The Cycads of Southern Africa. lllus, pp (ii), [111], pb, lower corner sl bumped, two tiny
stickers on upper cover, otherwise v.g. [Bothalia Vol VI, part 4] Very scarce, and something

of a collector’s piece in South Africa. Pretoria 1965 £125.00
EDLIN, Herbert L. Wayside and Woodland Trees. New edition. lllus, thick 12mo, pp x, 278, cl a bit

worn and marked. 1964 £2.00
EDLIN, Herbert L. Know Your Broadleaves. Know Your Conifers. 2 vols, sm 4to, pp 142; 64, well

illus, pb, v sl worn. [Cover illustrations by Tunnicliffe] 1968-1970 £8.50

EDWARDS, Phyllis I. (et al). A Selection of Late 18th & Early 19th Century Indian Botanical Paintings
Recording the Indigenous and Introduced Flora of the Subcontinent. Well illus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 72, pb,

a good copy. SCARCE. [Bookplate and signature of Alex Bridge] Pittsburgh 1980 £22.50
ELIAS, Gillian. The Rose King — Reynolds Hole of Caunton, 1819 - 1904. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 40,
pb, v.g. Nottingham n.d. (c.1995 ?) £5.00

ELIOVSON, Sima. Namaqualand in Flower. Well illus, 4to, pp (14), 128, v.g. in d.w. 1972  £10.00
ELLACOMBE, Canon. In A Gloucestershire Garden. pp 194, pb, v sl worn.  [With the bookplate of

Alan Titchmarsh.] 1982 £2.50
ELLIS, David. Medicinal Herbs and Poisonous Plants. lllus, 12mo, pp xii, 179, pb, covers sl worn and
creased. [Surprisingly scarce] 1918 £12.50
EMMET, Alan. So Fine A Prospect — Historic New England Gardens. Well illus, 4to, pp xvi, 238, a

v.g. copy in d.w. Hanover, New Hampshire 1996  £25.00

ENGLER, A. Die Pflanzenwelt Afrikas inbesondere seiner tropischen Gebiete. Vols | & Il (in 3 vols).
Well illus, maps, Ige 8vo, cl faded on the spines, a little worn. [From the library of the botanist D.R. Buxton,
with his slightly heavy annotations on the contents pages, which helps to explain them] 1908-1910  £30.00

EUROLA, Seppo. The Middle Arctic Mire Vegetation in Spitsbergen. The Plant Ecology of Northern

Kiolen — Arctic or Alpine ? Two offprints, pp 20; 11, stapled. 1974, 1971 £1.75
EVELEGH, Tessa. Lavender: Practical Inspirations for Natural Gifts, Country Crafts and Decorative
Displays. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 128, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1998 £2.75

EVELYN, John. Directions for the Gardiner, and other horticultural advice. Edited by Maggie Camp-
bell Culver, sm 8vo, pp xxxvi, (2), 310, v.g. in d.w.  [A modern printing of the Says Court Instructions,
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the Kalendarium Hortense and Acetaria.] 2009 £3.00

EWAN, Joseph & Nesta. John Lyon, Nurseryman and Plant Hunter, and His Journal 1799-1814.
Two illus and a map, Ige slim 4to, pp 69, pb, a v.g. copy. [Trans.Am.Phil.Soc. Vol 53 pt 2] 1963 £20.00

EWART, Alfred J. & DAVIES, Olive B. The Flora of the Northern Territory. A few illus, a fldg map, pp
viii, 388, a little used throughout, pb, covers a bit worn, joints rubbed, sp creased, a Lindley Library
duplicate. SCARCE Melbourne 1917  £25.00

EYRE, S.R.(ed). World Vegetation Types. lllus, pp 264, pb, v sl worn but a good copy. 1971 £7.50

FARRER, Reginald. In a Yorkshire Garden. First edition. lllus, pp xii, 316, t.e.g., other edges uncut,
some foxing throughout but otherwise v.g., dec cl v sl worn. [Signature of Muriel Rolls Hoare, who
three years later married Robert Egerton Loder of Leonardslee.] 1909 £25.00

FARRER, Reginald. The Dolomites — King Laurin’s Kingdom. First edition. lllus with 20 col pls, Ige
8vo, pp viii, 207, t.e.g., fore-edge sl rough, fldg map at rear, dec cl gilt, v sl rubbed, sl bumped at lower
corner, a good copy. 1913  £30.00

FARRER, Reginald. My Rock Garden. Fifth impression. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xii, 303, t.e.g., the rest
uncut, dec cl rubbed, sp a little frayed at head and tail. (A Lindley Library duplicate) 1913 £5.00

FENG GUOMEIL. (ed). Rhododendrons of China, Volume 1. Well illus, 4to, pp viii, 196, corners v sl
bumped, a v.g. copy in a v sl faded d.w. Beijing 1988 £35.00

FENNER, Robin A. A Genius Undeclared — the life, works and times of William John Caparne FRHS.
Well illus, tall slim 4to, pp 102, pb, a v.g. copy. [Signed by author.] {Caparne was an artist and plant
hybridist, eventually resident on Guernsey.} Tavistock 1994 £18.50

FERNALD, M.L. Persistence of Plants in Unglaciated Areas of Boreal America. 4to, pp 101, dog-
eared, t.p. and next page torn, small library stamp on t.p., unbound, fragmentary remains of orig
covers. [Memoirs American Academy of Arts & Sciences Vol xv num Ill] Lancaster 1925 £10.00

FERRIS, Roxana S. Death Valley Wildflowers. Second revised edition. lllus with photographs and
line dwgs, pp 150, pb, a v.g. copy. Death Valley 1981 £3.00

FESTING, Sally. Gertrude Jekyll. lllus, pp xii, 323, v.g. in d.w. [The standard biography] 1991  £5.00
FISH, Margery. We Made A Garden. Third impression, a poor ex-lib copy in poor d.w. 1961 £1.95

FISH, Margery. Ground Cover Plants. lllus, pp 144, a good copy in d.w. 1970 £4.00
FISH, Margery. Gardening in the Shade. lllus, pp 160, good in sl worn d.w. 1967 £10.00
FISH, Margery. Carefree Gardening. First. lllus, pp 150, a poor ex-lib copy, with d.w. laminated to

covers. 1966 £2.00
FISH, Margery. Cottage Garden Flowers. lllus, pp 127, good in d.w.  Garden Book Club 1976  £3.50

FISH, Margery. A Flower for Every Day. First. lllus, pp 208, a good copy in a worn and stretched

d.w. 1965 £12.00
FISH, Margery. An All The Year Garden. lllus, pp 144, pb, sl worn. 1972 £5.00
FISH, Margery. Gardening on Clay and Lime. First. lllus, pp 159, d.w., v.g. 1970 £30.00
FITTER, Alastair. An Atlas of the Wild Flowers of Britain and Northern Europe. Lge 8vo, pp 272, a

good copy in a worn d.w. with a Ige price sticker on the upper cover. 1978 £2.00
FITZPATRICK, H.M. Conifers: keys to the genera and species, with economic notes. Second revised

edition, 10 pls of line dwgs, Ige 8vo, pp (62),(2), a v.g. copy, nicely bound in red quarter morocco and
cloth. [With the bookplate of Dan Mayers (showing Lorien - his Arts and Crafts house at Wadhurst)] 1965 £25.00

FLETCHER, Harold R. & BROWN, William H. The Royal Botanic Garden Edinburgh, 1670-1970.
lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 309, a v.g. copy in a sl worn and faded d.w. [Sir John Burnett’s copy] 1970  £5.00

FLORA —- MAGAZINE FOR FLOWER ARRANGING AND FLORISTRY. Approximately 92 issues
between 1975 and 1993, but including complete years for 1979, 1980, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986 &
1988. In parts as issued, v well illus, pb, sl worn. [A wealth of period articles, historically important and
now very scarce.] £65.00

FLORA EUROPAEA. Five vols, 4to, a v.g. setin v sl worn d.w. 1964 — 1980 £100.00
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FLOWERDEW, Bob. The Gourmet Gardener. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 192, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn

d.w. [Signed by author on t.p.] 2005 £14.00
FLOWERDEW, Bob. Going Organic — the good gardener’s guide to solving the problems. Well illus,

4to, pp 224, a v.g. copy in d.w. 2007  £5.00
FLOWERDEW, Bob. Organic Bible — successful gardening the natural way. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp

246, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1998  £5.00
FOLEY, Caroline. Practical Allotment Gardening. lllus, 4to, pp 96, v.g. in d.w. 2002 £2.50
FOLEY, Caroline. How to Plant Your Allotment. lllus, pp 144, a v.g. copy in d.w. 2007 £3.75
FORREST, Mary. Trees and Shrubs Cultivated In Ireland. (c. 300 pp), pb, a good copy. 1985 £25.00

FORSELL, Mary. The Berry Garden — cultivation, decoration and recipes. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 255,

av.g. copy in a sl creased d.w. 1989 £3.50
FOUST, Clifford M. Rhubarb — the Wondrous Drug. 6 illus, pp xxii, 371, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn and

creased d.w. Princeton 1992 £35.00
FRETWELL, Barry. Clematis as Companion Plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 128, pb. 1995 £2.50

FRIIS, Else Marie; CHALONER, William G. & CRANE, Peter. The Origins of Angiosperms and Their
Biological Consequences. Text illus, pp x, 358, pic bds, v.g. [Frank White’s copy, with his signature
onthe tp.] Cambridge 1987 £22.50

GARDENS OF BRITAIN SERIES. Six volumes, illus, a good set in v sl worn d.w. [Covers most English
counties, and though “out of date” in many ways, still contains much information on gardens which are no longer
open or may, indeed, have completely changed or disappeared.] 1977-79 £12.50

GARDENS ILLUSTRATED. A long early run of this prestigious magazine, comprising issues 1 — 64
(lacking only 61 & 63), then issues 71,77, 80, 82, 85, 94, 95, 97 -100. Together with three slim
supplements and the index for 1993-1996. Covers slightly marked and aged, contents v.g. [Weighs over

3 kilos before packing, so mainland UK orders only.] 1993-2005 £100.00

GARNHAM, Trevor. Melsetter House - William Richard Lethaby (Architecture in Detail Series). V well
illus, square 4to, pp (60), paperback, card covers which, because of the large book size, are v sl
curved. [A fascinating study of this house built on Orkney in 1898] 1993 £15.00

GATES, R. Ruggles. Taxonomy and Genetics of Oenothera — forty years study in the cytology and
evolution of the Onagraceae. lllus, pp 115, v.g. [Sir John Burnett’s copy] The Hague 1958 £12.50

GATHORNE-HARDY, Robert. Wild Flowers in Britain. Second edition, revised. lllus (inc line dwgs
and col pls by John Nash), pp viii, 120, sl worn throughout, in a v poor d.w. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy,
with his bookplate.] 1943 £2.25

GATHORNE-HARDY, Robert. Three Acres and a Mill. lllus, pp xii, 361, a little used internally, fore-
edge browned and foxed, cl rubbed and marked. [Signed by author — “To Barbara and John M, with

love from Bob G-H”.] 1939 £6.50
GATHORNE-HARDY, Robert. Garden Flowers, from plates by Jane Loudon. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp
12 + 16 col pls, pic bds, in worn d.w. 1948 £3.00
GENTRY, Howard Scott. Agaves of Continental North America. lllus, pp xiv, 670, Ige 8vo, v slight
wear to the cl, otherwise a good clean copy in a poor repaired d.w. Tucson 1982 £55.00

GEORGE, Martin. The Flowering Plants and Ferns of Dale, Pembrokeshire. pp 24, pb with cl sp, neat
pencil ticks and additions. [An offprint from Field Studies Vol 1, number 3] 1961 £2.00

GERARD, John. The Herbal, or General History of Plants. Facsimile of the complete 1633 edition,
revised and enlarged by Thomas Johnson. Nearly 2,700 illus, Ige thick 4to, pp (38), 1632,(46), sl
foxing to the fore and other edges, otherwise a v.g. cloth-bound copy, in a faded and sl worn d.w.

New York 1975 £55.00

GERMISHUIZEN, Gerrit. Wild Flowers of Northern South Africa. lllus by Anita Fabian, Ige 8vo, pp
472, pb, covers age-toned and v sl worn. Vlaeburg 1997 £25.00

GIBSON, Janet M. Wild Flowers of Natal. Two vols (Inland Region and Coastal Region), well illus
with col pls from watercolours, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 136; ix, 141 + 241 col pls, a good clean set in rubbed
and frayed d.w. [Anthony Huxley’s copy, with his stamp on the half-tittes] ~Durban 1975-1978 £28.50
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GILBERT-CARTER, H. Our Catkin-Bearing Plants - an introduction. Second edition, revised, illus,
12mo, pp 61, endpapers browned, cl faded and sl worn. [Tipped-in is a charming hand-col drawing of
a twig of an unidentified Salix species “in Mr Clarke’s garden, Sandy Lane”.] =~ Cambridge 1932 £6.00

GILDEMEISTER, Heidi. Gardening the Mediterranean Way — practical solutions for summer-dry
climates. Wellillus, pp 222, pic bds, v.g. in d.w. 2004 £15.00

GLEDHILL, D. West African Trees. lllus, 12mo, pp 72, pb, covers sl worn and age-toned. 1972 £10.00
GLEDHILL, D. The Names of Plants. sm 8vo, pp viii, 159, pb, a good copy. = Cambridge 1985  £2.50

GMELINA ARBOREA - covering literature from 1832 to 1979. Tall 4to, pp (2), 63, pb, a v.g. copy.
[With the bookplate of David McClintock] Farnham Royal 1980 £10.00

GOEBEL, K. Organography of Plants, especially of the Archegoniata and Spermaphyta. Two vols, Ige
8vo, pp xvi, 270; xxiv, 707, a duplicate from N.L.C.S.G. (?) Library (a gift from the Worshipful Company
of Clothworkers), with those stamps on the f.e.p., otherwise very clean internally, cl a bit worn and

rubbed, joints splitting (more so on the second vol). Oxford 1900 - 1905 £60.00
GOLDSMITH, Sheherezade. A Slice of Organic Life. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 352, a v.g. copy in a sl worn
d.w. 2007 £5.00
GOOD, Ronald. A Concise Flora of Dorset. Sm 8vo, pp xii, 226, pb, v.g. [With addenda slip loosely
inserted] Dorchester 1984 £4.00

GOODSPEED, T.H. & STORK, H.E. The University of California Botanical Expeditions to the Andes
(1935-1952), with observations on the phytogeography of Peru. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp (54), pb, a v.g.
copy. Berkeley 1953 £15.00

GOOR, Asaph & NUROCK, Max. The Fruits of the Holy Land. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (8), 292, (i), a v.g.
copy in sl worn d.w. [From the library of the Kew botanist Nigel Hepper] Jerusalem 1968 £10.00

GORDON, A.G. & ROWE, D.C.F. Seed Manual for Ornamental Trees and Shrubs. Lge 8vo, pp vi,
132, corners sl bumped, pb, covers v sl worn. VERY SCARCE HMSO 1982 £15.00

GOSSELIN, Joshua. Flora Sarniensis — Guernsey’s Earliest Flora, with an introduction and comment-
aries by David McClintock. pp (4), 210, v.g. in sl marked and faded d.w. 1982 £6.00

GRAM, Ernst & WEBER, Anna. Plant Diseases in Orchard, Nursery and Garden Crops. Well illus,
Ige thick 4to, pp 618, rear hinge weak, sl worn throughout, cl bumped and rubbed. 1952 £5.00

GRANT, Verne. Plant Speciation. Second edition, thick 8vo, pp xii, 563, an ex-lib copy with three
stamps and a label, but otherwise v clean, in sl wrinkled and faded d.w. New York 1981  £20.00

GREUTER, Werner; HAWKSWORTH, David L. (et al). Report on Botanical Nomenclature — Saint
Louis 1999. Sm 8vo, pp 253, pb, v.g. [XVI International Botanical Congress] Berlin 2000 £9.50

GREY-WILSON, Christopher. The Alpine Flowers of Britain and Europe. lllus by Marjorie Blamey, sm
8vo, pp 384, fore-edge v sl marked, pb, covers sl age-toned. 1979 £6.00

GREY-WILSON, Christopher & MATTHEWS, Victoria. Gardening With Climbers. V well illus, 4to,
pp 160, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1997 £4.00

GRIERSON, A.J.C.; LONG, D.G. & NOLTIE, H.J. Flora of Bhutan, including a record of plants from
Sikkim and Darjeeling. Volume 1 parts 1,2 & 3; Volume 2 part 1 & Volume 3 part 1. lllus with line

drwgs, sm 8vo, pb, in v.g. condition. Edinburgh 1983 - 91  £40.00
GRIGSON, Geoffrey. The Englishman’s Flora. lllus from herbals, Ige 8vo, pp 478, sl foxing, a large
inscription on the f.e.p., cl sl rubbed and v sl worn.  [Indispensable !] 1960 £12.50

GRIGSON, Geoffrey. Wild Flowers in Britain. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 48, sl age-toning and foxing, pic bds,
v.g. in sl worn and browned d.w.  [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy, with his bookplate] 1944 £4.00

GRIGSON, Geoffrey. A Dictionary of English Plant Names, (and some products of plants). A few
illus, pp xvi, 239, a v.g. copy in a sl worn d.w. 1974 £3.50

GRUBB, Norman. Cherries. lllus (inc 12 col pls), Ige 8vo, pp viii, 186, some foxing (particularly on the
fore-edge), a good copy in a torn d.w. lacking part of its upper cover. 1949  £7.50

GUBSB, Alfred S. The Flora of Algeria. pp (6), 98, (4), a little used throughout, pb with original pic
covers, rather worn and creased. A duplicate from the Royal Horticultural Society Lindley Library, with
stamps. [The work comprises photographs with Latin names and the odd description.] (1909) £25.00
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GUILLET, Dominique. The Seeds of Kokopelli : a manual for the production of seeds in the family
garden — a directory of heritage seeds. Well illus, 4to, pp 440, pic bds, a v.g. copy 2002 £30.00

GUPTON, Oscar W. & SWOPE, Fred C. Wildflowers of the Shenandoah Valley and Blue Ridge
Mountains. lllus, pp xvi, 208, pic bds, sl wo Charlottesville 1982 £4.00

HAGIYA, K. & ISHIZAWA, S. Studies on Snow-Camellia (C. rusticana) | — On variations and
distribution of native and domesticated camellias in Niigata Prefecture. An illus 20-pp article contained
in Jour.Jap.Soc.Hort.Sci. Vol XXX no 3. Tokyo 1961 £4.50

HALSHAM, John. Every Man’s Book of Garden Flowers, with short directions for their culture. lllus,
sm square thick 8vo, pp 375, bookplate of Evelyn Sands, paper covered bds, sl worn & frayed. 1904£3.50

HANDLEY, W.R.C. Mull and Mor Formation in Relation to Forest Soils. A few illus, Ige slim 8vo, pp iv,
119, pb, sl used throughout. [David Coombe’s copy] HMSO 1954 £6.50

THE HARDY PLANT - The Journal of the Hardy Plant Society. Volume 5 (1975) through to Vol 22
(2001), pb as issued, a few covers sl worn or faded, but a v.g. run. [Also includes a few earlier issues —
Vol 1 parts 3, 5 & 7; Vol 4 parts 3, 4 & 6]. Together with 50 issues of the Newsletter and 27 issues of

the Geranium Group Newsletter. [Long runs rarely occur for sale] £75.00

HARLEY, J.L. & STYLES, D.H. The Flora and Vegetation of Britain: Origins and Changes — the facts
and their interpretation. Lge 8vo, pp (6), 129, soft cl. First two pages sl marked, otherwise a good
copy. [A Tribute to Professor A.R. Clapham] 1984 £4.00

HARPUR, Jerry. Gardens in Perspective. v well illus, 4to, pp 255, v sl worn in d.w. 2005 £8.50

HARRIS, David J. & WORTLEY, Alexandra H. Sangha Trees - an lllustrated Identification Manual.
Well illus with clear simple line drwgs of foliage, Ige 4to, pp vi, 300, pb, v.g. new copy. 2008 £17.50

HARRISON, Joseph. The Floricultural Cabinet for 1842. lllus with 13 hand col pls, rather browned,
margins frayed, a little soiled thumbed and age-toned throughout, bound in fairly recent brown cloth.

[Of particular interest in this volume is the fact that the adverts and nursery price lists have been retained — these
are usually removed in binding. They are mostly for newly introduced plants and cultivars, and run to 200 pages.
Included is one fldg plate for B. Greenings Ornamental Wire Workers.] 1842 £125.00

HARVEY-GIBSON, R.J. Outlines Of the History of Botany. pp x, 274, sl used, fore-edge a little
marked, cl faded and sl worn and marked. (With the signatures of the biologist Philip G. Fothergill and
the botanist Sir John Burnett). 1919 £15.00

HASHIDA RYOJI. [The Picture Book of Modern Japanese Tree and Herbaceous Peonies]. Gen Dai
Nihon No Botan Shakuyaku Dai Zukan. Well illus, 4to, pp 256, bound in a fine quality embossed cl, in
slipcase, in original packing box. [In Japanese, but the essential parts of the text, and all descriptions,

are translated to English.] RARE Kyokai 1990 £250.00
HASLAM, S.M., SINKER, Charles & WOLSELEY, Pat. British Water Plants — an illustrated key. lllus,
Ige slim 8vo, pp 351, pb, a little worn throughout. [Reprinted from Field Studies] 1982 £3.50
HAWKES, Alex D. Encyclopaedia of Cultivated Orchids. lllus, thick 4to, pp 602, sl worn throughout,

the rear endpapers marked, front endpapers very slightly marked. 1965 £8.50
HAWKINS, Kathryn. The Allotment Cookbook — the fruit and vegetable grower’s recipe guide. lllus,

pp 192, v.g. in d.w. 2007 £3.50
HAWKINS, Kathryn. Fruit & Veg Grower’s Cookbook. lllus, pp 192, v.g. in d.w. 2009 £4.00
HEDBERG, Inga (ed). Species Plantarum 250 Years — Proceedings of the Symposium, Uppsala

2003. Lge 8vo, pp 219, corners sl bumped, pb. Uppsala 2005 £15.00

HEDBERG, Olov. Vegetation Belts of the East African Mountains (Results of the Swedish East African
Expedition 1948, Botany, No 1). lllus, pp (61), pb, v.g. [Offprint. John Lewis’s copy “with the author’s

compliments”.] Uppsala 1951 £6.50
HEDLEY, Gill & RANCE, Adrian. (eds). Pleasure Grounds — The Gardens and Landscapes of
Hampshire. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 95, v.g. in v sl worn d.w. Horndean 1987 £3.50
HENDERSON, Andrew; GALEANO, Gloria & BERNAL, Rodrigo. Field Guide to the Palms of the
Americas. lllus, pp xii, 352, d.w., an immaculate copy. Princeton 1995 £30.00

HENDERSON, D.M.; FAULKNER, R.; WATLING, R. (eds). Sitka Spruce —a Symposium. Lge 8vo,
pp vi, 234, pb, v.g. [Roy.Soc.Edin.Proceedings] 1987 £15.00
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HENDERSON, D.M.; MANN, D.; WATLING, R. (eds). Birches — A Symposium. Lge 8vo, pp (2), 213,

pb, v.g. [Roy.Soc.Edin.Proceedings] 1984 £12.50
HENDERSON, M.R. Malayan Wild Flowers — Monocotyledons. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 357, a v good clean
copy in a repaired d.w. Kuala Lumpur 1954  £15.00

HENREY, Blanche. British Botanical and Horticultural Literature Before 1800. Three vols, illus, Ige
8vo, pp xxvi, 290; xvi,748; xviii, 142, slight shelf wear to the dustwrappers, otherwise v.g. 1999  £35.00

HEPBURN, lan. Flowers of the Coast. lllus, pp xiv, 236, ex-lib copy, library binding. 1952 £1.50

HERBERT, William. Amaryllidaceae. [1837]. Facsimile reprint with an introduction by H.P. Traub, illus
with plain pls, Ige 8vo, pp 94, viii, 428, lower corners of cl bumped, otherwise v.g. Lehre 1970  £65.00

HEUMANN, Martin. & WINKLER, Hubert. Charakterpflanzen aus Sudwestafrika. 6 pls + text, loose

in cover, slim 4to, v.g. [Vegetationsbilder 21 (8)] Jena 1931 £6.50
HIBBERD, Shirley. The Amateur’s Flower Garden. [1871]. Facsimile reprint, sm 8vo, pp (14), 284, a
v.g. copy ind.w. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy, with his bookplate] 1986 £3.00

HICKMAN, James C. (ed). The Jepson Manual — Higher Plants of California. lllus with sm line dwgs,
Ige thick 4to, pp xviii, 1400, top edge of upper cover v sl marked, otherwise a v.g. copy in a sl worn
d.w. Berkeley 1993  £25.00

HITCHCOCK, C. Leo & CRONQUIST, Arthur. Flora of the Pacific Northwest. lllus with line dwgs, Ige
8vo, pp x, 730, a bit used and thumbed throughout, rather weak, cl a bit worn. Seattle 1973 £8.50

HOBBS, Thomas. Shocking Beauty — Thomas Hobbs Innovative Garden Design. Well illus, Ige horiz-
ontal 4to, pp 152, a v.g. copy in d.w. Vancouver 1999 £12.00

van HOEY SMITH, J.R.P. Trees in Rotterdam. Well illus, sm slim 4to, pp 131, pic bds, a v.g. copy.
(n.d.) c. 1983 ? £7.00

HOLBROOK, A.W. A Dictionary of British Wayside Trees. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 236, a good copy in sl
worn and frayed d.w. Country Life 1936 or 1949 £1.50

HOOKER, Joseph Dalton. The Botany of the Antarctic Voyage of H.M. Discovery Ships Erebus and
Terror in the Years 1839 — 1843. Three vols thick 8vo, + one vol folio. pp xiv, 574; xI, 312, 378; cxxviii,
360, 422; + 528 plain pls, one small mark to the fore-edge of vol lll, otherwise a v.g. clean set.
EXTREMELY SCARCE [Originally published 1847 — 1860] Facsimile reprint Weinheim 1963 £1000.00

HOPS - Report of the Second Reorganisation Commission for England. Slim 8vo, pp 48, age-toned,

pb, a good copy. HMSO 1947 £5.00
HORA, Bayard. The Oxford Encyclopedia of Trees of the World. lllus, 4to, pp 288, a v.g. copy in d.w.
[From the library of Dan Mayers, with his bookplate on the f.e.p.] Oxford 1981 £8.50
HOUGH, Charles Henry. A Westmorland Rock Garden. Fourth edition. lllus, slim 12mo, pp 57, cl
backed bds, a good copy in a frayed and marked d.w. Ambleside 1962 £2.50

HU, Shiu-Ying. The Compositae of China. Lge 8vo, pp 136 with distribution maps, pb, covers sl
worn. [Contained in Quarterly Journal of the Taiwan Museum, Vol XVIII, nums 1 & 2). 1965 £20.00

HUISMAN, Jaap. Floriade 2002 — Feel the Art of Nature. V well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 158, pb, a v.g. copy.
Blaricum 2001 £15.00

HULTEN, Eric. Flora of the Aleutian Islands and Westernmost Alaskan Peninsula, with notes on the
flora of Commander Islands. 16 pls, pp 397, sl age-toned, fore-edge sl marked, pb in plain covers, a

hand-written title on the spine. VERY SCARCE Stockholm 1937 £135.00
HUNT, David. Temperate Trees Under Threat — Proceedings of an IDS Symposium, Bonn, 1994,

lllus, pp 200, pb, a good copy. Morpeth 1996 £10.00
HUNT, John Dixon. Greater Perfections — the practice of garden theory. lllus, 4to, pp xiv, 273, pb,
upper cover v sl creased, otherwise a v.g. copy. 2000 £17.50
HUNT, John Dixon & WILLIS, Peter.(ed). The Genius of the Place — the English Landscape Garden
1620 — 1820. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xx, 390, top and fore-edge foxed, pb, a good copy. 1979 £9.00

HUTCHINS, Graham. Hebes Here and There. lllus with line dwgs, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 320, blue cl very sl
marked, otherwise a v.g. copy. Caversham 1997  £13.50
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HUTCHINSON, J. Evolution and Phylogeny of Flowering Plants — Dicotyledons: Facts and Theory.
lllus, thick 8vo, pp xxvi, 717, lower cover and rear e.p. a little stained, otherwise a good copy in a
frayed and stretched d.w.[With the signature of the mycologist Don Dring, and signed by author.] 1969 £15.00

[HYACINTHS]. Classified List and International Register of Hyacinth and Other Bulbous and Tuberous

Rooted Plants. Sm 8vo, pp 214, pb, v sl worn. Haarlem 1963 £10.00
HYAMS, Edward. Soil and Civilization. sm 8vo, pp 312, age-toned, pb, top & fore-edge foxed other-
wise a good copy. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy, with his bookplate] SCARCE 1976 £12.00

ILEX. International Checklist of Cultivated llex. Part 1 — llex opaca. pp (6), 85, pb. USA 1973 £3.50

IMBERT, Dorothee. The Modernist Garden in France. V well illus, 4to, pp xvi, 268, a v.g. copy in d.w.
New Haven 1993  £30.00

INGROUILLE, Martin. Historical Ecology of the British Flora. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 347, pb, v sl worn.
1995 £10.00

ITO, Koji. Alpine Plants in Hokkaido. V well illus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 230, sl age-toned, edges sl marked,
pb, in rather worn and sl marked d.w. [Japanese text, but all 679 col photos are identified in Latin]

VERY SCARCE Tokyo 1981  £35.00
JACKSON, B.D. A Glossary of Botanic Terms. First edition. Sm 8vo, pp xii, 327, a little age-toned
and foxed, cl faded and sl worn.  [Frank White’s copy] 1900 £3.75
JACOB, Dorothy. Flowers in the Garden — a personal reminiscence of seventy years of gardening. A
few illus, (one pl creased), sm 8vo, pp 239, v.g. in sl worn d.w. 1968 £6.50
JAMES, I.D. The Orchid Grower’s Handbook. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 112, d.w, v.g. 1988 £6.00

JAMES, N.D.G. The Trees of Bicton. Sm 8vo, pp (6), 127, v.g. in sl torn d.w. Oxford 1969 £9.00
JARRETT, David. The English Landscape Garden. well illus, tall slim 4to, pp 144, a v.g. copy in d.w.

1978 £6.50
JEFFERSON, Roland M. & FUSONIE, Alan E. The Japanese Flowering Cherry Trees of Washington
D.C. — a living symbol of friendship. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 66, pb, v.g. Washington 1977 £5.00

JEKYLL, Gertrude. Children and Gardens. (1908). Facsimile reprint with a few extra illus, sm 8vo, pp
189, v.g. in d.w. 1982 £10.00

JELLICOE, GOODE & LANCASTER. The Oxford Companion to Gardens. First edition. lllus, Ige 8vo,
pp xvi, 633, no d.w., owner’s label on both sides of t.p., otherwise a good copy. = Oxford 1986  £12.50

JOHNSTONE, Mary A. Plant Ecology — the distribution of vegetation in the British Isles, arranged on a
geological basis. lllus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 185, fore-edge foxed, otherwise a good copy. 1928 £10.00

JOOSTEN, Titia. Flower Drying With a Microwave — techniques and projects. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 72,
pb, a v.g. copy. New York 1989 £1.50

JOURNAL OF THE GARDEN HISTORY SOCIETY. A good run, from Volume 9 (1), through to
Volume 20 (2) (+ Vol 7 in 3 parts), pb, as issued, a few signs of wear to the covers, but overall in v.g.
condition. [Also includes 9 Newsletters] 27 issues 1981 — 1992 £135.00

JOURNAL OF THE MAGNOLIA SOCIETY. 44 issues, between 1980 and 2012, comprising : 29, 31,

33 - 65, 68, 69, 74, 78, 80, 82 — 85 & 91. Also included is a copy of the very rare first newsletter (Vol 1
num 1, ¢.1964). Two membership directories for 2001 & 2006, and the useful 2000 cumulative for

issues 1 — 66. [These are mainly duplicates from a Botanic Garden library, with neat stamps on either the cover

or the first page. PLEASE NOTE — about 11 issues have water damage with wrinkling]. £25.00

JOURNAL OF THE SCOTTISH ROCK GARDEN (later THE ROCK GARDEN). Volume 1 part 1
complete through to Volume XXIV part 4. A v.g. run, in parts as issued, with three index vols. [The

first six parts are the 1989 reprint]. [1937] — 1996 £65.00
KASISCHKE, Eric & STOCKS, Brian J.(eds). Fire, Climate Change, and Carbon Cycling in the
Boreal Forest. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 461, pic bds, a v.g. copy. New York 2000 £22.50

KEAST, A.; CROCKER, R.L. & CHRISTIAN, C.S. (eds). Biogeography and Ecology in Australia. lllus,
Ige 8vo, pp 640, a few sl turned corners, in sl worn cloth. [Monica Cole’s copy] = Hague 1959 £25.00

KENT, D.H. List of Vascular Plants of the British Isles. pp xvi, 384, pb, a v.g. copy. 1992 £4.00
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THE KEW MAGAZINE. Volume 1 part 1 —Volume 12 part 2. With 270 fine botanical col pls, pb, v sl
wear to a few covers, but really an excellent run. [A highly desirable publication, not only due to the high
quality of the artwork, but also to the calibre of the many important articles] 46 parts 1984 — 1995 £200.00

KINGDON-WARD, Frank. Obituary, contained in RHS Journal May 1959. pb, 7 pages. £3.00

KINGSBURY, Noel. Dramatic Effects with Architectural Plants. well illus, 4to, pp 144, a v.g. copy in
d.w. 1996 £12.50

KLEIN, Carol. Grow Your Own Veg. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 224,pic bds, d.w., v.g. 2007 £3.50

KNOWLES, Jane; OAKELEY, Henry & BARLOW, Gillian. The lllustrated College Herbal - plants
from the "Pharmacopoea Londinensis" of 1618. Tall 4to, pp 224, pic bds, a v.g. new copy. Published
in an edition of just under one thousand copies. [ The book celebrates the 500th Anniversary of the Royal
College of Physicians, and the 400th Anniversary of the College’s "Pharmacopoea Londinensis” - the first
pharmacopoeia to be mandatory for a whole country. This book contains specially commissioned paintings and
drawings, and late medieval woodcuts, of nearly 200 plants growing in the Medicinal Garden of the College which
were ingredients in the College’s Pharmacopoea of 1618. Their contemporary uses are given from the
publications of Nicholas Culpeper in 1649 and John Parkinson in 1640. The 17th century names of the 634
medicinal plants used in the Pharmacopoea have been painstakingly identified and listed with their modern
botanical names - an invaluable resource for all interested in the history of plant-based medicine. The artists
directory is included for all who seek commissions from them. Their work is a delight, as are the earlier woodcuts
from Fuchs, Ruellius, Matthiolus, Dodoens, Turner, Lyte, Gerard, Parkinson, Blackwell and WoodVville.]

[OUT OF PRINT] Beckenham 2018 £35.00

KNOWLES, Matilda & PHILLIPS, R.A. On the Claim of the Snowflake (Leucojum aestivum) to be
native in Ireland. 2 pls, 1 map, pp (13), uncut and unopened, pb, covers sl worn. [Proc.Roy.lrish.Acad.
Vol XXVIII, Section B, no 8.] SCARCE Dublin 1910 £12.00

KOIE, M. & RECHINGER, K.H. Symbolae Afghanicae — Enumeration and Descriptions of the Plants
Collected on “The 3™ Danish Expedition to Central Asia” and others in Afghanistan. Volume VI only. A
few illus, pp 94, sm slim 4to, pb, a v.g. copy. [Covers the sedges and grasses] Copenhagen 1965  £25.00

KREIG, Margaret B. Green Medicine — the search for plants that heal. lllus, pp 462, top edge a little
foxed and marked, otherwise a v.g. copy in a sl worn d.w. Chicago & New York 1964  £10.00
KRUTCH, Joseph Wood. Herbal. Well illus with large full-page woodcuts (from Mattioli's "Dioscorides"

of 1563 and 1565), 4to, pp 255, pb, v sl worn but a good clean copy. Oxford 1976 £8.00

KUBIENA, W.L. The Soils of Europe — illustrated diagnosis and systematics, with keys and
descriptions. lllus (inc 24 very attractive col pls from watercolours), Ige 8vo, pp 318, cl a little marked,
in a poor repaired d.w. [From the library of the botanist David Coombe] Madrid & London 1953  £65.00

KUDO, Kazuyoshi. Japanese Bamboo Baskets. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 88, pb, v.g. [Dan Mayers’

copy, with his bookplate on the f.e.p.] Tokyo & New York 1980  £15.00
[LACERDA, Carlos]. Arboreto Carioca. 20 pls, sm slim 12mo, pp [40], ringbound, pb, a little worn.
[The first of several volumes ?] Rio de Janeiro 1963 £6.50

LAHHAM, Jamil N. Taxonomic and Floristic Studies on the Family Euphorbiaceae in Jordan. [A thesis
submitted to the University of Jordan]. lllus, 4to, pp (6), 86, clothbound, v.g. [Contains a few pencilled
notes by the Kew botanist Alan Radcliffe Smith] 1975 £15.00

LAMB, KELLY & BOWDICK. Nursery Stock Manual. A few illus, 4to, pp 298, pb, v sl worn. 1975 £18.50

LAWSON, A.H. Bamboos — a gardener’s guide to their cultivation in temperate climates. lllus, Ige
8vo, pp 192, av.g. copy in a sl worn and age-toned d.w. [Although taxonomically out of date, this

book still remains one of the cornerstones of bamboo literature.] 1968 £15.00
LEBRUN, J. Les Essences Forestieres des Regions Montagneuses du Congo Oriental. lllus, pp 264,

v sl worn internally, pb, covers sl worn, lacking small portions of the sp. Brussels 1935  £30.00
LEWIN, Louis. Phantastica. Drogues psychedeliques, stupefiants, narcotiques, excitants, hallucino-
genes. 12mo, pp 349, age-toned, pb, v sl worn. [French text] Paris 1970 £7.50
LEYEL, Mrs C.F. Elixirs of Life. lllus by Mildred E. Eldridge, pp 221, cl v sl worn, but otherwise a v.g.
copy. [Signed by the illustrator] 1948 £10.00

LIND, E.M. & TALLANTIRE, A.C. Some Common Flowering Plants of Uganda. lllus, 12mo, pp (2),
257, pb, covers just sl worn. (From the collection of the Kew botanist Nigel Hepper). 1962 £10.00
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LINLEY, Kay & BAKER, Bryan. Flowers of the Veld. lllus, pp 120, pb, v sl worn. Salisbury 1972 £3.50

LITTLE, Elbert L. The Audubon Society Field Guide to North American Trees — Eastern Region. lllus,
12mo, pp 714, soft cl, v sl worn. New York 1980 £3.75

LINNAEUS, Carl. Genera Plantarum. [Fifth edition 1754]. Facsimile reprint with intro by W.T. Stearn,
pp xxiv, (4), xxxii, 500, [22], a v.g. clean copy. Weinheim & Codicote 1960 £70.00

LINNEAN SOCIETY. Bicentenary Joint Meeting with the Phytochemical Society. A few illus, Ige 8vo,
pp 326, pb, v.g. [Botanical Journal Vol 94 nums 1 & 2 - solely on Euphorbiaceae] 1987 £12.00

LLOYD, Christopher. Clematis. lllus, pp 112, v.g. in sl worn d.w. by Elizabeth Sorrell.
Garden Book Club 1965 £2.50

LLOYD, Christopher. Clematis. Revised edition with Tom Bennett, well illus, pp xii, 216, a v.g. copy
in d.w. 1989 £10.00

LOEWER, H. Peter. Growing and Decorating With Grasses. lllus, sm 4to, pp xvi, 128, a good copy in
sl worn d.w. [Dan Mayers’ copy, with his bookplate on the f.e.p.] New York 1977 £7.50

LONGSTAFFE-GOWAN, Todd. The London Town Garden, 1740-1840. Well illus, 4to, pp xiv, 289, a
v.g. copy in d.w. 2001 £15.00

LORRAIN-SMITH, R. The Economy of the Private Woodland in Great Britain. pp 149, pb, a v.g. copy.
Oxford 1969 £10.00

LOWREY, T.K. & WRIGHT, S. The Flora of the Witwatersrand. Volume 1 — The Monocotyledons.

lllus with line dwgs, pp xii, 365, soft cl, a v.g. copy. SCARCE Johannesburg 1987  £30.00
LUCIFERO, Roberto. Vanished Gardens of Rome — a guide book. Well illus, Ige horizontal 8vo, pp
136, pb, a v.g. copy. [Bilingual text — English/lItalian] Rome 1995 £12.50

LYNCH, James (& Edward THOMAS). There Never Was a Finer Day - Landscape Paintings of
Wessex. Well illus with Lynch's stunning paintings, accompanied by Edward Thomas's poems, horiz-
ontal 8vo, pp 72, pic bds, a v.g. new copy. [SIGNED BY THE ARTIST ON THE TITLE PAGE]. 2014  £18.50

MACNALLY, Ralph C. Ecological Versatility and Community Ecology. pp xviii, 435, a v.g. copy in
d.w., virtually as new. Cambridge 1995 £50.00

MACSELF, A.J. The Horticultural Exhibitor — a guide to success. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 222, uncut, green
cl, v.g., in a sl worn and chipped d.w. VERY SCARCE 1924 £20.00

MACWATT, John. The Primulas of Europe. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xvi, 208, one plate nearly detached,
otherwise a v.g. copy internally, cl-backed bds only v sl worn. [An attractive copy, with the signatures
and provenance of Maybud Campbell and Max Walters] 1923  £15.00

MAIDEN, J.H. The Forest Flora of New South Wales. Eight vols, with 295 botanical pls, many

hundreds of often atmospheric and socially interesting photographic illustration, 4to, an ex-lib copy with
stamps on endpapers, many stamps on text pages (but not on illus). Original green cloth (apart from

Vol VIl which is in original parts, one part loose with covers detached), the remaining vols in orig green

cl, a little worn, several cracked hinges, shelf numbers on spines. SCARCE Sydney 1904-1924 £400.00

MALLET, Robert. Rebirth of a Park. Well illus, Ige horizontal 8vo, pp 178, a v.g. copy in d.w.

[Bilingual text : French/English] [Le Parc des Moutiers] Varengeville 1996 £25.00
MANN, Harold H. The Social Framework of Agriculture : India, Middle East, England. Two portrait
pls, pp xxx, (2), 501, spine sl wrinkled, otherwise v.g. in a sl worn d.w. Bombay 1967 £12.00

MARTIN, Stephen R. Wild Flowers of East Anglia. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 144, pic bds, the lower
corners v sl bumped, otherwise a v.g. copy. [Number 413 of a limited edition] 1997 £6.50

MANSFIELD, T.C. Alpines in Colour and Cultivation. lllus, pp 278, sl foxing to the edges, a good copy
in a sl worn and frayed d.w. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy, with his bookplate] [1945] £3.50

MARSHALL, W.E. Consider the Lilies. Second edition, illus, sm 8vo, pp 92, dec cl, a little faded.
[Marshall was an American nurseryman. Loosely inserted is the 1930 supplement - 4 pages. Will Ingwersen’s

copy, with his bookplate. Also with the signature of Ernest Markham, who was William Robinson’s head

gardener at Gravetye.] New York ¢.1929 £15.00

MARBLE, Joan. Notes From an Italian Garden. sm square 8vo, pp (8), 349, an excellent copy in d.w.
[Fred Whitsey’s copy] 2000 £5.00
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MASTERS, Maxwell T. A General View of the Genus Pinus. 4 pls of microscopic cross-sections, a
few line dwgs in the text, sm slim 8vo, pp (100), pb, a v.g. clean copy. [Reprinted from Linnean Society

Journal — Botany, Vol XXXV] 1904 £15.00
MATHEW, Brian. The Crocus — a revision of the genus Crocus (Iridaceae). Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 128

+ 96 pls, cl faded at the margins, in a v faded d.w. 1982 £35.00
MATHEW, Brian. Flowering Bulbs for the Garden. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 124, d.w., v.g. 1987 £2.50
MATHEW, Brian. The Bulb Newsletter. Numbers 1 — 8. pb, good copies. 1993-1994 £5.00
MATTHEWS, J.R. Origin and Distribution of the British Flora. Sm 8vo, pp 176, sl age-toned, but a

good copy in a d.w. which is browned, faded and v sl worn. 1955 £2.50

MAYERS, Dan E. Rhododendrons in the British Isles - an Irreverent Approach. pp (18), (7), typed,
xeroxed and stapled.. (A disciplined attack on the R.H.S. and the Rhododendron group!).

Privately produced, Wadhurst. n.d. - 1970's £3.00
MAYR, Ernst. Systematics and the Origin of Species. With an introduction by Niles Eldredge, 8vo, pp
xxxviii, 334, corners sl bumped, pb, v sl worn. [Lulu Rico’s copy, signed on t.p.] NY 1982 £6.50

McCLINTOCK, David. Supplement to The Pocket Guide to Wild Flowers. 12mo, pp X, 89, a bit
thumbed, pb, covers a little worn, sp chipped. SCARCE Privately published, Platt 1957 £8.00

McFADDEN, Christine & MICHAUD, Michael. Cool Green Leaves and Red Hot Peppers — growing
and cooking for taste. Well illus, 4to, pp 208, a v.g. copy. 1998 £5.00

McEACHARN, Neil. Villa Taranto. Well illus, 4to, pp 95, cl sl worn and marked. [Dan Mayers copy
with his bookplate]. English/Italian/French/German text [Distributed in the UK by Country Life]1960 £10.00

McEACHARN, Neil. | Giardini di Villa Taranto. Well illus, 4to, pp 103, pic bds, v sl worn. [Dan Mayers’
copy with his bookplate.] English/Italian/French/German text. {This is the second edition of the pre-

ceeding work.} 1968 £12.00
McGILL & SMITH. British Grasses. Comprises 65 photographic pls, Ige 8vo, sl used internally, an
early name and address erased from h.t., original soft roan, rubbed and scuffed. Ayr 1920 £15.00

McLEAN, Forman, CLARK, William Edwin & FISCHER, Eugene N. The Gladiolus Book. lllus, Ige
8vo, pp xviii, 233, sl worn, sp dull and lettering v faint. SCARCE [Gordon Rowley’s copy, with his
bookplate] New York 1927  £25.00

McLEOD, Judyth A. Lavender, Sweet Lavender. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 120, pic bds, vg. 1991 £6.00
McMillan, A.J.S., & HOROBIN, J.F. Christmas Cacti - the Genus Schlumbergera and Its Hybrids.

Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, a very good new copy. Milborne Port 1995 £35.00
McMINN, Howard E. & MAINO, Evelyn. An lllustrated Manual of Pacific Coast Trees. lllus, sm 8vo,
pp xii, 409, a little used throughout. Berkeley 1939 or 1959 £4.00

McVAUGH, Rogers, STAFLEU, F.A. An Annotated Glossary of Botanical Nomenclature. slim 8vo,
pp 31, pb. [With signature of G.C. Ainsworth and stamp of D.L. Hawksworth.] Utrecht 1968 £3.00

McVICAR, Jekka. Good Enough to Eat — growing and cooking edible flowers. Well illus, sm 4to, pp
160, av.g. copyin d.w. 1997 £9.50

MEARS, Ray & HILLMAN, Gordon. Wild Food. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 352, pic bds, sm name on f.e.p.,
otherwise a v.g. copy of the scarce hardback, in a sl stretched d.w. 2007  £15.00

MEIJER, W. A Botanical Guide to the Flora of Mount Kinabalu. A few illus, slim 8vo, pp (40), stapled,
offprint, a bit used and frayed. [Jim Comber’s copy] Kuching 1963 £3.50

MELLO, Eduardo Cunha. Estudo Dendrologico de Essencias Florestais do Parque Nacional de
Itatiaia o es Caracteres Anatomicas de Seus Lenhoe. lllus, pp 172, pb, covers v sl creased, otherwise
av.g.copy. [From the collection of Monica Cole, with her signature on the upper cover] Rio 1950 £12.50

MERLIN, Mark David. Hawaiian Forest Plants. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 68, pb, v.g. Hawaii 1977 £4.00

MIEHE, Georg. Langtan Himal. Flora und Vegetation als Klimazeiger und —zeugen in Himalaya. Tall
4to, pp xxviii, 529, many maps, fldg charts illus, three further fldg maps in rear pocket, a presentation
inscription signed by author on f.e.p., ¢l v sl worn. [German text, English contents page and captions.

A Prodromus of the Vegetation Ecology of theHimalayas. Dissertationes Botanicae 158]  Berlin 1990  £65.00
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MILES, Archie. Silva— The Tree in Britain. v well illus, Ige tall 4to, pp 400, a slight wrinkle to the
bottom of the pages, otherwise a v.g. copy in a v sl rubbed d.w. 1999 £8.50

MILLAIS, J.G. Rhododendrons, in which is set forth an account of all species of the genus, (including
Azaleas), and the various hybrids. Two vols, v Ige 4to, v well illus (inc col pls by Thorburn, Beatrice
Parsons, Winifred Walker and others, pp xii, 268; xii, 265, a little foxing of the h.t and the last few

pages, cl sl worn and marked, original cloth not quite matching, still a good sound set. LIMITED

EDITION OF 550 COPIES — THESE BEING NUMBERS 137 AND 395 RESPECTIVELY. [One of the
scarcest of Millais’ works, and a cornerstone of Rhododendron literature.] 1917 — 1924 £850.00

MINNICH, Richard A. California’s Fading Wildflowers — lost legacy and biological invasions. A few
illus, pp xiv, 344, pic bds, a v.g. copy. Berkeley 2008 £25.00

MINTER, Sue. The Healing Garden — a natural haven for emotional and physical well-being. lllus, 4to,
pp 160, pb, a v.g. copy. 1993 £3.00

M’INTOSH, Charles. The Flower Garden - containing directions for the cultivation of all garden

flowers: with selected lists of the most approved annual, biennial, and perennial flowering plants. Illus
with 9 hand-col pls and 8 plain pls (lacking the col t.p. and following page), thick 12mo, pp iv, 515,

a.e.g., contents loose in binding, hinge at frontis completely broken and open, cl damp-stained and a

bit worn. A working copy. [date uncertain - 1838 or 1844] £40.00

MOERMAN, Daniel E. Geraniums for the Iroquois — a field guide to American Indian medicinal plants.
lllus, pp (8), 242, edges foxed, pic bds a little rubbed. Algonac 1982 £20.00

MOLSEED, Elwood. The Genus Tigridia (Iridaceae) of Mexico and Central America. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
X, 113, lower corner sl bumped, pb, a good copy. Berkeley 1970 £25.00

MOORE, Alasdair. La Mortola — In the footsteps of Thomas Hanbury. Sm 8vo, pp 256, pb, a v.g.
copy. [Surprisingly scarce] 2004 £25.00

MOORE, David. Concise Notices of British Grasses Best Suited for Agriculture, With Preserved
Specimens of Each Kind. Second edition. Tall slim 4to, pp iv, 80, a plain litho frontis & 30 sheets of

grass specimens, clean internally, cl-backed bds, a little worn and stained, sp head tearing, lacking a
small part, a private blind-stamp on the f.e.p.  [The grasses are mostly in good condition, however the
specimen of Lolium temulentum is detached, but largely complete.] RARE Dublin 1850 £650.00

MOORE, David M. Flora of Tierra del Fuego. lllus, 4to, pp X, 396, v sl signs of use, but really a v.g.
copy. Oswestry 1983 £60.00

MOORE, J.A. Charophytes of Great Britain and Ireland. lllus, 12mo, pp 140, pb, v.g. 1986 £10.00

MOORE, P.D.; WEBB, J.A. & COLLINSON, M.E. Pollen Analysis. Second edition. well illus, sm 4to,
pp viii, 216, limp covers, v sl worn. [RARE] Oxford 1999 £150.00

MORELAND, John. Chelsea Gold: Award-Winning Gardens from the Chelsea Flower Show. Well
illus, 4to, pp 160, a v.g. copy. 2001 £3.00

MORLEY, Deirdre. Home Grown — Food Champions of England’s Northwest. Well illus, sm 4to, pp
381, v.g. ind.w. [The growers and the restaurants] Liverpool 2008  £6.50

MORTON, Andrew. The Trees of Shropshire — myth, fact and legend. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 114, pb, sl
faded. Shrewsbury 1986  £3.75

MORTON, J.W. Profitable Bush Fruit Culture. Three line dwgs in the text, sm 8vo, pp 63, pb, lower
cover chipped, otherwise av.g. copy. [Lindley Library duplicate, but only one label] 1925 £12.00

MUNZ, Philip A. Aquilegia — the cultivated and wild Columbines. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 150, pb, a good

clean copy. [Gentes Herbarum] New York 1946 £25.00
MURRAY, Jacqueline. The First European Agriculture — a study of the osteological and botanical evi-
dence until 2000 BC. Octavo, pp viii, 380, cl v sl marked, otherwise v.g. Edinburgh 1970  £7.50
MUSSELMAN, Lytton John. Figs, Dates, Laurel and Myrrh — Plants of the Bible and the Quran. lllus,
sm 8vo, pp 336, a v.g. copy in d.w. Portland 2007 £25.00
NADKARNI, Nalini M. Between Earth and Sky — our intimate connections to trees. A few illus, pp xii,
322, av.g. copy in d.w. Berkeley 2008 £24.00

NAEGELE, A.F.G. Les Graminees des Paturages de Mauritanie. lllus with botanical line dwgs, sm
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4to, pp viii, 298, pb, covers v sl rubbed, otherwise a v.g. copy. SCARCE Rome 1977  £30.00

NASH, John. English Garden Flowers. 12 stunning col litho pls, with text, slim 4to, pic bds, a v.g.
copy in a dull and sl worn d.w. 1948 £15.00

NATIVE TREES OF CANADA. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp xviii, 291. pb, v.g. in sl worn d.w. 1963 £3.00

NCCPG. Newsletter 1, 2, 4-7, 9, 10, continued as Plant Heritage Vol 2 (numbers 8, 9 & 10), Vol 3 (in
10 parts), Vol 4 (num1), Vol 5 (num 2), pb, sl worn. 1982 -98 £6.50

NELSON, E. Charles. They Gardened Glasnevin: a register of gardeners, labourers, student appren-
tices and lady gardeners in the Botanic Gardens at Glasnevin, Dublin. Lge slim 8vo, pp 66, typeset

and stapled, pb.  [Glasnevin Occasional Papers 4] 1990 £15.00
NELSON, Ruth Ashton. Plants of Rocky Mountain National Park. Well illus, pp 165, a little stained, sl
worn, pb, covers rubbed and sl worn. [Signed by author on title page] 1970 £2.00

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF FORESTRY SCIENCE. Special Issue on Vegetative Propagation.
Lge 8vo, pp (339), pb, sp a little torn. [Dan Mayers’ copy, with original invoice and a copy of his book-

plate.] Rotorua 1974 £15.00
NICE, Jill. Home-Made Preserves — the complete guide to making jams, jellies, pickles, chutneys,
conserves and ketchups. Thick 12mo, pp 384, browned, pb, sl worn. SCARCE. 1982 £4.50
NICHOLS, Beverley. Sunlight on the Lawn. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xii, 264, d.w, v.g. 1999 £10.00
NICHOLS, Beverley. Down the Garden Path. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 290, d.w., a v.g. copy. [Alan Titch-
marsh’s copy, with his bookplate.] 1983  £10.00
NONNE, Monique. Le Jardin de Van Gogh. V well illus, 4to, pp 128, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w.

[The plants and gardens of his art. French text.] Paris 1989  £12.50

NOTIZBLATT DES BOTANISCHEN GARTENS UND MUSEUMS ZU BERLIN-DAHLEM. Numbers

107, 108 and 109. pp (435), pb, covers v poor in the first part, v.g. in the others. [Includes several

articles on Palms, and also Ulbrich’s ‘Malvaceae americanae, imprimis andinae novae vei rariores’.
1932-33 £15.00

NUTTALL, Thomas. The Genera of North American Plants, and a Catalogue of the Species to 1817.
First edition. Two vols, 12mo, pp viii, 312; 254, 10, (4), uncut, substantial age-toning and browning, but
still very sound, recently bound in a simple green cloth. [Printed for the author] Philadelphia 1818 £500.00

OAKELEY, Henry. A Rhyming Alphabet of Medicinal Plants. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 42, pb, v.g. ['"An A

to Z of rhymes (witty) and wisdom (useful) on medicinal plants and people. Beautiful 16th & 17th

century woodcuts (some rude). A perfect present."]. {J is for juniper, it's used to flavour gin, an aid to
disinhibition and faciliating sin. R is for ranunculus, it always causes smiles, for the knobbly rootstock, was used

to cure one's piles.} Beckenham 2016 £6.00

OAKELEY, Henry; HUMPHRIES, Alan & HOFFBRAND, Victor. English Delftware Apothecary Jars

and their Contents - the Victor Hoffbrand Collection. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 211, pb, a v.g. new copy. [All the
Jars are illustrated and fully described. Henry Oakeley's section describes the medicines, their

ingredients and uses.] [Privately published] 2017 £12.50

OHWI, Jisaburo. Flora of Japan. Edited by Meyer & Walker, a few illus, thick 4to, pp (8), 1067, age-
toned, rather used throughout and sl weak, cl rubbed marked and worn, sp concave due to the weight
of the book. Washington 1965  £37.50

OPSOMER, Carmelia. Livre des Simples Medecines — Codex Bruxellensis IV. 1024 : A 15™-century
French Herbal. English translation by Enid Roberts and William T. Stearn — The text volume only. 4to,
pp 293, full vellum, v sl marked. [Provides and introduction to the French edition, a description of the Codex,

and a list of sources. This is followed by Stearn’s essay on Medieval Plant Names and Illustrations, and then a
complete translation. Without the facsimile volume, but still of great intrinsic interest]  Antwerp 1984 £65.00

ORNDUFF, Robert. An Introduction to California Plant Life. Illus, sm 8vo, pp 152, v.g. 1974 £6.00

OSLER, Mirabel. In the Eye of the Garden. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 176, fore-edge sl marked, a few turned
corners, otherwise a good copy in d.w. 1993 £4.00

OSLER, Mirabel. A Breath From Elsewhere — musings on gardens. Sm 8vo, pp (4), 218, a v.g. copy
in a sl worn d.w. [Signed by author on t.p. Elspeth Thompson’s copy, with an additional signed
inscription.] 1997 £10.00
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OSLER, Mirabel; VEREY, Rosemary; TAYLOR, Patrick & STRONG, Roy. The Garden Bench. The
Garden Gate. The Garden Path. The Garden Trellis. Water. Each volume sm square 12mo, well illus,
pp 64, pic bds, d.w. [A set of the delightful Library of Garden Detail series.] 5vols 1991 £12.00

PAGE, C.N. The Ferns of Britain and Ireland. lllus, pp xii, 447, a v.g. copy in a sl age-toned d.w.
Cambridge 1982  £30.00

PAGE, Martin. Growing Citrus — the essential gardener’s guide. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, av.g.
copy in d.w. SCARCE 2008  £40.00
PAKENHAM, Thomas. Meetings With Remarkable Trees. Well illus, 4to, pp 194, a v.g. copy in d.w.
1996 £6.50
der PALMENGARTEN. Issues 3/88 to 2/93 (lacking 2/92), well illus, pb, duplicates from Royal Botanic
Garden Kew. [Together with a few earlier issues] Frankfurt am Main £7.50
PARHAM, J.W. Plants of the Fiji Islands. Revised edition. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 462, xxix, the first few
pages Vv sl wrinkled, otherwise a v.g. copy. Suva 1972 £20.00
PARKER, Rozsika. The Anxious Gardener. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 159, vg in sl worn d.w. 2006 £3.75

PARKINSON, Frances. Flower Festivals — Themes and Ideas. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 144, v.g. in a sl worn
and age-toned d.w.  [Foreword by Ronald Blythe] 1986 £2.50

PARODI, Lorenzo R. Revision de Las Gramineas Sudamericanos del Genero Hierochloe. A few text
illus, slim 8vo, pp (310, unopened, pb, a v.g. duplicate from B.M (Nat Hist). La Plata 1941  £10.00

PATEL, J.S. The Coconut — A Monograph. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp x, 313, the hinge at the h.t. sl
cracked but not weak, otherwise v clean internally, cl sl rubbed. RARE Madras 1938 £65.00

PEARMAN, David. Sedges and Their Allies in Dorset. A few line dwgs, many maps, sm 8vo, pp 108,
pb, very sl signs of use. VERY SCARCE Dorchester 1994  £20.00

PENNING-ROWSELL, Edmund C. & LOWENTHAL, David.(ed). Landscape Meanings and Values.
Sm 8vo, pp xviii, 137, with some inked underlining in text, otherwise good in d.w. 1986 £35.00

PERRING, F.H. & WALTERS, S.M. Atlas of the British Flora. Third edition, Ige 8vo, pp xxiv, 441, pb,
v sl worn. BSBI 1992 £10.00

PETERSON, Maude Gridley. How to Know Wild Fruits — a guide to plants when not in flower, by
means of fruit and leaf. (1905). lllus, pp Ixvi, 340, scattered foxing on all the edges, otherwise v clean

internally, pb, covers v sl worn. [Facsimile reprint, with new table of nomenclature.] NY 1973 £6.50

PETERSON, P. Victor. Native Trees of Southern California. lllus, sm slim 12mo, pp 136, a v.g. copy.
[The scarce hardback edition] Berkeley 1974 £9.00

PETTIGREW. Jane Pettigrew’s Tea Time — a complete collection of traditional recipes. lllus, square

8vo, pp 144, pb, a v.g. copy. 1986 £3.00

PFANNSCHMIDT, Ernst-Erik. Fountains and Springs. Well illus, 4to, pp 208, a v.g. copy ina v sl

worn d.w. [Extensive black and white illustrations of ornamental and architectural features.] 1968 £7.00

PHELPS, Robert. (ed). Collette — Flowers and Fruit. Sm 8vo, pp xii, 163, v.g. in d.w. 1986 £3.50

PHILLIPS, Diana Charles. Wild Flowers of Bahrain — a field guide to herbs, shrubs and trees. Well
illus, Ige 8vo, pp 206, a v.g. copy in d.w. Manama 1988 £25.00

PHILIPS, E.P. A Contribution to the Flora of the Leribe Plateau and Environs: with a Discussion on the
Relationships of the Floras of Basutoland, the Kalahari, and the South-Eastern Regions. 7 pls, Ige

8vo, pp 379, largely uncut, corners bumped throughout, sl used internally, pb, covers a little worn,
chipped and repaired, a duplicate from the RHS Lindley Library with stamp on the upper cover and two
labels on the f.e.p. [Annals of the South African Museum Vol XVI] 1917 £40.00

PINRATANA, Amnuay. Flowers in Thailand, Volume 5 -9 & 11. Each vol is pb, 12mo, well illus and
about 112pp, v sl rubbed. 6 volumes Bangkok 1977 — 1981 £30.00

THE PLANTSMAN. Volumes 1 — 5 (lacking Vol 2 part 4). Otherwise complete in 19 parts, pb, good
copies. [The early issues are now getting quite scarce.] 1979-1984  £65.00

THE PLANTSMAN. Volumes 1 - 15. A complete set of the first series, in 60 parts as issued, pb.
Slightly curved from sitting on a shelf, but otherwise in excellent condition. [A fine run of this excellent
publication, complete with all the early scarcer issues] 1979 - 1995 £250.00
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PLEIONE. National Pleione Report, Incorporating Hardy Orchids. Reports for 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996

& 1998. Each one c. 40pp, pb, in v,g, condition. 5 booklets £30.00
POLUNIN, Ivan. Plants and Flowers of Singapore. Well illus, pp 160, d.w., v.g. 1987 £3.75
POLUNIN, Oleg. Flowers of Greece and the Balkans. lllus, pp xvi, 591, sl worn, corners v sl bumped,

pb. 1987 £16.50

POLUNIN, Oleg & STAINTON, Adam. Flowers of the Himalaya. lllus, thick 8vo, pp xxx, 580, fore-
edge sl marked and age-toned, cl sl worn and faded, in a sl worn and sunned d.w. Delhi 1985 £10.00

POLUNIN, Oleg & STAINTON, Adam. Another copy, pb, excellent copy. Delhi 1997 £10.00
POPE, Willis T. Manual of Wayside Plants of Hawaii. lllus, pp 289, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn and
chipped d.w. Vermont 1968  £12.00
POPHAM, F.H. Dambulla — A Sanctuary of Tropical Trees. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 72, pb, a v.g. copy,

like new. 1993 £10.00
PORTER, Valerie. Yesterday’s Farm — life on the farm from 1830 to 1960. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 254,
av.g. copy in d.w. 2006 £5.00
POSTAN, Cynthia. The Rhododendron Story — 200 years of plant hunting and garden cultivation.

Well illus, pp 224, pb, a v.g. copy. 1996 £12.50
POWER, Nancy Goslee. The Gardens of California — four centuries of design, from mission to

modern. well illus, 4to, pp xii, 196, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1995 £20.00
PRAEGER, R. Lloyd. On Species of Sedum Collected in China by L.H. Bailey in 1917. lllus with 3

pls, pp 8, slim 8vo, wrappers worn and a bit torn. [Proc.Roy.Ir.Acad. Vol XXXV, sect Bnum1] 1919  £10.00

PRAEGER, R. Lloyd. Semperviva of the Canary Islands Area. lllus with 8 pls, pp (45), pb, covers
worn and detached. [Proc.Roy.Ir.Acad. Vol XXXVIII, sect B num15].  [Sir John Burnett’s copy, ex-Oxford
University Library]. Dublin 1929 £15.00

PRESS, Bob & HOSKING, David. Photographic Field Guide to the Trees of Britain and Europe. Well
illus, pp 247, pb, a v.g. copy. 1993 £2.50

PRESTON, Richard J. North American Trees (exclusive of Mexico and Tropical USA). Revised
edition, illus, pp xxxiv, 395, pb, sl rubbed, otherwise a v.g. copy. Cambridge, Mass 1966 £4.00

PRESTON-MAFHAM, Rod & Ken. Cacti — the lllustrated Dictionary. V well illus, 4to, pp 223, a v.g.
copy in d.w. 1991 £15.00

PRICE, Molly. The Iris Book. (1966). lllus, pp xviii, 204, pb, v.g. New York 1973 £2.50
PRINGLE James S. Trilliums of Ontario. lllus, pp 27, sm slim 8vo, pb, v.g. Hamilton 1984 £4.00

PROCTOR, George R. Flora of the Cayman Islands. lllus, Ige thick 8vo, pp xii, 834, v sl bumped, pb,
v sl used, a v.g. ex-lib copy, with number on the sp and traces of labels on the f.e.p. 1984  £20.00

PROCTOR, Michael & YEO, Peter. The Pollination of Flowers. First edition. lllus, pp 418, top edge
sl marked, fore-edge sl scuffed, otherwise clean internally, cl sl worn and faded, the d.w. is rather
stretched, sl worn and with a tear at the sp head. New Naturalist 1973 £15.00

PROTZ, Roger. 300 Beers to Try Before You Die ! lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 304, pb, v.g. 2005 £2.50

Von PUCKLER-MUSKAU. Andeutungen Uber Landschaftsgartnerei verbunden mit der Bechreibung
ihrer praktischen Anwendung in Muskau. lllus, Ige horizontal 8vo, pp 155, v.g.  Stuttgart 1977  £45.00

PUFF, Christian. A Biosystematic Study of the African and Madagascan Rubiaceae-Anthospermeae.
A few illus, pp x, 535, bds, sp sl faded, otherwise v.g. Vienna 1986 £45.00

QIAN YUN (ed). Classical Chinese Gardens. Well illus, 4to, pp 240, corners of cl v sl bumped, other-
wise a v.g. copy in d.w., in slipcase. [Dan Mayers’ copy with his bookplate]. Beijing 1984 £25.00

RACKHAM, Oliver. The Last Forest — the story of Hatfield Forest. lllus, pp xiv, 302, fore-edge sl
marked, otherwise v.g., pb. 1993 £7.00

RAIMES, James. An Englishman’s Garden in America : from Old York to New York. Sm 8vo, pp xvi,
239, av.g. copy in a sl rubbed and worn d.w. 2007 £5.00

RAINER, Roland. Die Welt als Garten-China. V well illus, Ige horizontal 4to, pp 214, a v.g. copy in



549.

550.

551.

552.

553.

554.

55S.

556.

557.

558.

559.

560.

561.
562.

563.

564.

565.

566.

567.

568.

torn d.w. [Anthony Huxley’s copy, with his stamp on the first blank page] Graz 1976 £20.00

RAMBACH, Pierre & Susanne. Gardens of Longevity in China and Japan - The Art of the Stone
Raisers. V well illus, sm folio, pp 231, a v.g. copy in dw, as new. With the original card slipcase which

is very slightly worn. New York 1987 £32.50
RANKIN, Graham. Magnolia — a Hamlyn Care Manual. Well illus, 4to, pp 128, a tiny label on the
f.e.p., otherwise a v.g. copy in d.w. 1999 £4.50

RAYNER, J.F. A List of the Alien Plants of Hampshire and the Isle of Wight. (Contained in Proc.lsle.
Wight.Nat.Hist.Soc Vol 1 parts IV & V). Sm 8vo, pp (56), pb, v.g., with the attractive bookplate of the South
London Botanical Institute. [Loosely inserted is an otherwise unrelated letter, dated 1905, from the amateur
botanist and railway engineer H. Beesley, to the fellow naturalist A.O. Hume, regarding several plant species.

“Our railways play a very important part in the dispersal of seeds”. Interestingly, Hume was the founder of the
Institute.] Newport 1925-5 £20.00

RECHT, Christine & WETTERWALD, Max F. Bamboos. Sm 4to, illus, pp 128, a v.g. copy in d.w.
Portland 1998 £6.50

REDFERN, Margaret. The Natural History of Spear Thistle-Heads. Slim 8vo, pp (48), pb, a v.g. copy.
[Reprinted from Field Studies] 1968  £5.00

REED, Howard S. Jan Ingenhousz, Plant Physiologist; with a history of the discovery of Photosynth-
esis. Afew illus, Ige 8vo, pp (109), pb, covers unevenly faded, otherwise v.g. Waltham 1949 £12.50

[REEMTSMA]. Tabago — a picture-book of tobacco and the pleasures of smoking. Very well illus, 4to,
pp 182, upper corner sl bumped, otherwise a good copy in cl-backed bds with inlay on upper cover.

[With a 45rpm record in the rear pocket. Anthony Huxley’s copy.] 1960 £25.00
REID, John. The Scots Gardener. [1683]. Facsimile reprint, with intro by Annette Hope. Sm 8vo, pp
xviii, (12), 126, 14, v.g. in d.w. Edinburgh 1988  £9.50
Van RENSSELAER, Maunsell & McMINN, Howard E. Ceanothus. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 308, lacks
f.e.p., otherwise very good in a sl worn and frayed d.w. Santa Barbara 1942 £50.00

RHODODENDRON SOCIETY NOTES. Volume Il Numbers 3 and 5. (c. 120 pp), v clean internally,

4to, pb, covers sl age-toned and sl worn, but v.g. copies. (Includes an address by Kingdon Ward, an

account of Farrer's expedition of 1924-5, E.H. Wilson's identification of Rhodos collected by Rock 1924-27, an
obituary of Forrest by Wright Smith, and one of E.H. Wilson by Balfour, together with notes on Rhodos at

Headfort, Lamellen, Scorier, Rostrevor, Wakehurst, Trewidden and Lochinch). SCARCE  (1929-31) £9.00

RICH, T.C.G. Crucifers of Great Britain and Ireland. lllus, sm 8vo, pp (6), 336, fore-edge sl marked,
pb, very slight signs of use, owner’s label on upper cover. 1991  £6.00

RICHARDS, A.J. Plant Breeding Systems. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 529, corners bumped towards
the end of the book, pb. 1986 £7.50

RICHARDS, John. Primula. lllus, 4to, pp 299, a v.g. copy in a v sl stretched d.w. 1993 £12.50

RICHARDS, John. Primula. Revised edition. lllus, 4to, pp (2), 346, a v.g. copy in a sl worn d.w.
2002 £35.00

RICHARDSON, Tim & KINGSBURY, Noel (eds). Vista — the Culture and Politics of Gardens. Sm
8vo, pp (4), 191, v.g. in d.w. 2005 £8.50

RICKETT, Harold William. Wild Flowers of the United States, Volume Six (in 3 parts) — The Central
Mountains and Plains. V well illus, 4to, pp 784, a v.g. set in slipcase. New York 1973 £45.00

RICKETT, Harold William. Wild Flowers of the United States, Volume 1 (in 2 parts) — The North-
Eastern States. V well illus, 4to, pp 559, an ex-lib copy, lacking part of each double t.p., a small stamp
on each h.t., and a shelf number on the sp. Otherwise good and clean. New York 1965 £15.00

RIDLEY, Henry N. The Dispersal of Plants Throughout the World. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xx, 744, sadly
damp-wrinkled throughout, cl similar, sp head pulled. [Hopefully the condition is made up for by the
provenance — Frances Partridge, from whom it went to Sir John Burnett, with both signatures present on the

fe.p.] 1930 £50.00
RIFFLE, Robert Lee. Timber Press Pocket Guide to Palms. V well illus, pp 237, limp covers, a v.g.
copy. Portland 2008 £13.50

RIX, Martyn. The Art of the Botanist. V well illus, Ige tall 4to, pp 224, a v.g. copy in a sl worn and
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frayed d.w. 1981 £12.50
ROBERTS, Stuart. The Wild Flowers of Dorset. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 64, pb, sl worn. 1984 £3.00

ROBINSON, William. The English Flower Garden and Home Grounds. Eleventh edition, Ige thick
8vo, well illus, pp xii, 976, sl age-toned but very clean and sound internally, dec cl, dull and sl worn,

joints cracked, sp torn at head (sp possibly re-glued). 1909 £12.50
ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair. Garden-Craft in the Bible and other essays. First edition, illus, pp 242, v
sl used internally, cl-backed bds, dull and v sl worn. 1927 £15.00

ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair. A Garden of Herbs. Revised edition, second impression, lllus, pp xvi,
300, a little foxed and age-toned, cl-backed bds, sl worn. n.d. (c.19267?) £12.50

ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair. Shakespeare’s Wild Flowers — Fairy Lore, Gardens, Herbs, Gatherers of
Simples and Bee Lore. lllus, pp xii, 236, a few pages sl bumped at the lower corner, otherwise very

clean and tight, brown cloth, joints v sl rubbed. 1935 £35.00
ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair. The Garden Lover’s Days — Anthology and Diary. 8vo, clean and unused,
cl sl bowed, otherwise v.g. in a sl worn d.w. n.d. (1929) £10.00

ROLES, Sybil J. Flora of the British Isles — lllustrations. 4 vols, illus with 1910 line dwgs, 4to, lacking
d.w. on 2 vols, the other 2 have frayed d.w., an ex-lib set with label in the f.e.p. and a stamp on the
verso of each t.p. but no other markings. Still a good set. Cambridge 1957 —65 £16.50

ROWORTH, E.J. Good Ploughing. lllus, tall slim 4to, pp 55, pb, good copy. n.d. (1980's?) £10.00

ROXBURGH, William. Flora Indica; or, Descriptions of Indian Plants. Lge 8vo, pp X, 764, Ixiv, rather
used internally, some edges fraying, a little weak, original cl, worn, corners frayed, joints splitting but

sound, unlettered sp with title label on upper cover. RARE Calcutta 1874 £65.00
RUBELI, Ken. Tropical Rain Forest in South-East Asia — a pictorial journey. V well illus, 4to, pp xiv,

234, av.g. copyind.w. Kuala Lumpur 1987  £12.00
RUSH, Richard. A Guide to Hardy Ferns. Lge slim 8vo, pp 70, clean internally, pb, covers age-toned.
[Not illustrated] 1984 £6.50
RUSSELL, Paul. The Oriental Flowering Cherries. lllus, pp 72, cloth, original wrappers bound in, a

good copy. SCARCE Washington 1938 £20.00
RUSSELL, Paul. Another copy, pb, covers v sl worn. [Dan Mayers’ copy, with an interesting collection of

12 articles from journals, and including a charming 1911 colour plate from Yokohama Nursery] 1934  £25.00

RUSSELL-GEBBETT, Jean. Henslow of Hitcham — botanist, educationalist and clergyman. lllus, pp

139, v.g. in v sl worn d.w. Lavenham 1977 £4.00
RUTENBERG, Linda. The English Garden at Night. A photographic essay — atmospheric and highly
charged, Ige 4to, pp 176, v.g. in d.w. 2009 £10.00

RYDER, Virginia. Ethnic Cooking With Native Plants. lllus, slim 4to, pp (4), 50, pb, a good copy.
[With a personal signed inscription from the author, and also a signed letter.] San Francisco 1976 £6.50

Von SACHS, Julius. History of Botany (1530 — 1860). Translated by Garnsey and Balfour, sm thick
8vo, pp xvi, 568, fore-edge sl rough, green cl v sl rubbed, otherwise a much better than average copy,
[Sir John Burnett’s copy, with his signature on the f.e.p.] Oxford 1906 £45.00

SALISBURY, Edward. Weeds and Aliens. lllus, pp 384, an ex-library copy with stamps on verso of
the t.p., labels and stamps on f.e.p., cloth rather badly stained, in a stretched and sl worn d.w. which
has surface loss at the base of its spine due to removal of a shelf mark. New Naturalist 1964 £12.00

SALISBURY, Edward. Downs and Dunes — their plant life and its environment. lllus, pp xiv, 328,
fore-edge sl foxed, top edge sl bruised, a heavy signature on t.p., otherwise a v.g. copy. 1952  £5.00

SALISBURY, Edward. The Reproductive Capacity of Plants — studies in quantitative biology. lllus,
Ige 8vo, pp xii, 244, ink lining on a couple of pages, otherwise v.g. [Anthony Huxley’s copy] 1942 £35.00

SANDERS, T.W. The Book of the Potato. Illus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 220 (+ adverts), dec cl, sl marked and
worn. SCARCE n.d. (c.1920 ?) £35.00

SAJEVA, Maurizio & COSTANZA, Mariangela. Succulents — The lllustrated Dictionary. V well illus,
4to, pp 239, pb, a v.g. copy. Portland 1998  £25.00
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THE SAXIFRAGE MAGAZINE. Numbers 1 — 6. lllus, pb, v sl worn, (two are duplicated from RHS

Library), good copies. 1993-98  £7.50
SAYERS, W.C. Berwick. The Parks and Pleasure Grounds of Croydon. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 52,
unbound, sl worn. Croydon 1938 £5.00
SCHAEPMAN, Henri K.E. Preliminary Checklist of Cultivated Hedera. Part 1: Juvenile Varieties and
Cultivars of Hedera helix. 4to, pp iv, 41, stapled, pb, a v.g. copy. Mount Vernon 1975  £8.50
SCHAUENBERG, Paul & PARIS, Ferdinand. Guide to Medicinal Plants. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 349, a

good copy in a sl worn and torn d.w. 1977 £7.50
SCHELPE, E.A.C.L.E. An Introduction to the South African Orchids. Well illus, 4to, pp 109, a good

copy in a sl worn d.w. 1966 £6.50

SCHISCHKIN, B.K. (ed). Flora et Systematica Plantae Vasculares. Fascicle 6. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 344,
clean internally, cl-backed bds a little rubbed and worn. [Particularly important for Bobrov’s “Clovers of the
USSR” and Roshevitz’ “Monograph of the genus Secale”. David Coombe’s copy, with several pages of inserted
notes on Trifolium, and including three short letters from J.E. Dandy. Also with the signature of Dr Khalilov of
Azerbaijaan.] Russian text. Moscow 1947  £30.00

SCHNEIDER, Anna; MAINARDI, Giusi & RAIMONDO, Stefano. lllustrated Historical Universal
Ampelography - Grape Varieties From Around the World. Three volumes. V finely illus with 551 col pl,
folio, 1440 pages, stout pic bds, a v.g. set. [The text - bilingual English/Italian - is completely new. This is the
first time that a single work has united the most beautiful collections of grape plates: the Ampelographie - Traité
général de viticulture by Pierre Viala and Victor Vermorel (1901-10), Giorgio Gallesio's Pomona ltaliana

(published between 1817 and 1839) and Ampelografia Italiana, published in 1882 by the Ampelographic

Committee of the Ministry of Agriculture. The work illustrates 551 cultivars, complete with entries describing each
one and listing its synonyms.] Turin 2012 £350.00

SCHNELL, R. La Flore et la Vegetation de 'Amerique Tropicale. 2 vols, Ige 8vo, illus, pp xii, 480; xii,
448, dec cl gilt, a v.g. set. Paris 1987 £100.00

SCHNELL, R. La Flore et la Vegetation de I'Afrique Tropicale. 2 vols, Ige 8vo, illus, pp x, 459, (11);
(4), 378, fore-edge sl thumbed, laminated bds, v sl worn. [Frank White’s copies, with his signature on

the f.e.p.] Paris 1976-77 £85.00
SCHULZ, Peggie. Amaryllis —and how to grow them. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 128, a v.g. copy in a sl worn
and frayed d.w. SCARCE New York 1954 £12.50

SCOTTISH RHODODENDRON SOCIETY. Yearbook number 2. pp 39, pb, v sl worn. 1999 £1.75
SEABROOK, W.P. Modern Fruit Growing. Second edition. lllus (including 4 col pls), pp xxiv, 176,

(16), v sl worn internally, cl faded, sl worn and wrinkled. Chelmsford 1919 £10.00
SEALY, J. Robert. A Revision of the Genus Camellia. A col frontis, simple line dwgs in text, 4to, pp

viii, 239, some foxing throughout, cl faded, marked and sl worn. 1958 £50.00
SEETHARAM, A., RILEY, K.W. & HARINARAYANA, G. Small Millets in Global Agriculture. A few
illus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 392, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1990 £20.00
SEMINAR AND STUDY TOUR OF LATIN-AMERICAN CONIFERS. Text illus and fldg charts, pp X,

209, pb, covers v sl worn, but still a v.g. copy. Mexico 1962  £25.00
SENNELS, N.J. The Cultivated Species of Freesia. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 64, pb, covers a little worn, an

ex-lib copy with stamps. [The title is deceptive — this is primarily on commercial cultivation]
Copenhagen 1951  £10.00

SEWARD, A.C. Plant Life Through the Ages — a geological and botanical retrospect. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
xxii, 607, an ex-lib copy with stamps throughout, a little worn generally, in a poor d.w. 1941 £10.00

SHAW, H.K. Airy. The Euphorbiaceae of Siam. pp (172), pb, v.g. [Reprinted from Kew Bulletin]1976 £8.50
SHEWELL-COOPER, W.E. Plants and Fruits of the Bible. Sm 8vo, pp vi, 173, a v.g. copy in v sl worn

d.w. 1962 £5.00
SHEWELL-COOPER, W.E. God Planted a Garden (Horticulture in the Bible). A few illus, sm 8vo, pp
221, av.g. copy in a sl worn and torn d.w. Evesham 1977 £4.00

SHUAIB, Linda. Wildflowers of Kuwait. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 125, a v.g. copy in d.w. 1995 £15.00
SHULL, J. Marion. Rainbow Fragments — A Garden Book of the Iris. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 317, sl used
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internally, one hinge sl weak, cl sl worn, sp dull. New York 1931  £12.50

SILVERTOWN, Jonathan; FRANCO, Miguel & HAPERP, John L. Plant Life Histories — ecology,
phylogeny and evolution. pp xviii, 313, pb, v.g. Cambridge 1997 £15.00

SIM, T.R. Tree Planting in South Africa, including the Union of South Africa, Southern Rhodesia and
Portuguese East Africa. lllus, pp (4), 452, lacks f.e.p., sl used internally, cl dull and sl worn and

marked. Pietermaritzburg 1927  £45.00
SIMMONDS, A. A Horticultural Who Was Who. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 80, cl v sl worn, a College library
copy with label on f.e.p. and withdrawn stamp on t.p. RHS 1948 £3.50

SIMMONS, J.; FLIEGNER, H. & RUSSELL, J. Sino-British Expedition to Fan Jin Shan, Guizhou [A
plant collection data list]. Sm 4to, pp [50], typed, loosely bound, sl worn. [Jim Russell’s copy with a
few manuscript notes and identifications]. (1985) £25.00

SIMPSON, N. DOUGLAS. A Bibliographical Index of the British Flora, Including Herbals, Periodicals,
Societies & References Relating to the Identification, Distribution & Occurrence of Phanerogams,
Vascular Cryptogams & Charophytes in the British Isles. Privately printed in an edition of 750 copies.

4to, pp xx, 429, cl v sl worn and marked, otherwise a sound copy. [Bournemouth] 1960  £10.00

SITWELL, Sacheverell & RUSSELL, James. Old Garden Roses. Two vols, 16 fine colour plates by
Charles Raymond, folio, pp 52; 47, cl sl bowed, dustwrappers are a little frayed and browned, now
repaired and preserved in covers. [Vol 1 has a charming inscription from Ruari Maclean, the book’s designer,

to the pioneer printer Rowley Atterbury. Part 1 is numbered 212 of 2,000 copies; Part 2 is numbered 613. Four
further parts were planned, but never produced.] 1955 -1957 £125.00

SMITH, Denis. Freesias (A Grower Guide). lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 90, pb, v sl worn. 1979 £15.00
SMITH, D.C. & DOUGLAS, A.E. The Biology of Symbiosis. lllus, pp xii, 302, pb, good. 1987 £5.00

SMYTHE, F.S. The Valley of Flowers. First edition. lllus, pp xiv, 322, fore-edge sl foxed, binding
leaning slightly, cl rubbed and blotched. 1938 £10.00

SMITH, Guy D.(et al). Soil Classification — a comprehensive system. (7" Approximation). A few illus,
4to, pp Vi, 265, stapled, corners a little bumped, pb, soft covers, v sl worn.  Washington 1960 £17.50

SNELL, Sue. The Gardens at Hatfield. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 192, a v.g. copy in d.w. [Signed by both

the author and The Dowager Marchioness of Salisbury on the h.t.] 2005 £20.00
SPATZEK, J.F. Orchid Species Source Book. sm 8vo, pp 90, ringbound, pb, owner’s name and label,
covers sl worn and wrinkled. [ linois ?] 1981 £5.00
SPELLENBERG, Richard. The Audubon Society Field Guide to North American Wildflowers —

Western Region. Well illus, tall thick 12mo, pp 862, soft cloth. New York 1988 £3.50

SPILHAUS, M. Whiting. Indigenous Trees of the Cape Peninsula. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp (10), 122, cl-
backed bds, v sl worn. [With the attractive bookplate of amateur botanist W.S. Strain] CapeTown 1950 £4.50

SPILHAUS, M. Whiting. Another copy, bound in amateurish cl-backed paper covers, with present-
ation inscription signed by author on title page. Cape Town 1950 £4.50

STACE, Clive A. Plant Taxonomy and Biosystematics. A few text illus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 279, pb, a v.g.
copy. 1980 £4.00

STAFLEU, Frans A. & COWAN, Richard S. Taxonomic literature - a selective guide to botanical pub-
lications and collections with dates, commentaries and types. Volume 1: A— G. Lge thick 8vo, pp x,
1136, a duplicate from Cambridge Botany School with two stamps, otherwise very clean internally, cl
with v sl wear, otherwise a v.g. copy. [The first volume of TL-2, a huge work of the utmost taxonomic

and bibliographic merit.] Utrecht 1976  £85.00
STAINTON, Adam. Flowers of the Himalaya — a supplement. lllus, pp xii, 86, a little age-toned, cl v sl
worn, in a sl worn d.w. Delhi 1990 £10.00
[STALFELT]. Stalfelt's Plant Ecology — plants, the soil and man. lllus, thick 8vo, pp xii, 592, pb, a v.g.
copy. [With the tiny signature of the botanist Peter Moore] 1972 £9.50
STEARN, W.T. The Influence of Leyden on Botany in the Seventeenth and Eighteenth Century — an
address. Sm slim 12mo, pp 63, pb. Leiden 1961 £10.00

STEARN, W.T. & BRICKELL, Christopher. An English Florilegium; Flowers, Trees, Shrubs, Fruits,
Herbs — The Tradescant Legacy. 52 fine col pls by Mary Grierson, v Ige 4to, pp 240, a v.g. copy in
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d.w. 1987 £25.00

STEBBINS, G. Ledyard. Flowering Plants — Evolution Above the Species Level. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
xviii, 399, an ex-lib copy but, apart from the endpapers, v.g. in a sl rubbed d.w.  Harvard 1974 £12.50

Van STEENIS, C.G.G.J. Malayan Bignoniaceae — their taxonomy, origin and geographical distribution.
Several maps, (inc 2 fldg at rear), pp x, (262), pb, covers sl chipped, a clean duplicate from RHS
Wisley Library, with two labels on f.e.p. Amsterdam 1927 £20.00

STERNER, Rikard. Flora der Insel Oland. Many distribution maps, Ige 8vo, pp 170, uncut, pb, covers
sl worn, lacking part of sp, otherwise a good copy. [Ownership stamps on t.p. and cover.] {Oland is an
island of the south-east coast of Sweden} Uppsala 1938 £18.50

STEVEN, H.M. & CARLISLE, A. The Native Pinewoods of Scotland. lllus, pp xvi, 367, a small neat
name on f.e.p., cl v sl bowed, in a chipped and frayed d.w. [The rare first edition] Edinburgh 1959 £45.00

STEWART, Wilson N. Paleobotany and the Evolution of Plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp x, 405, pic bds v sl

worn. Cambridge 1983 £9.00
STEWART, Wilson N. & ROTHWELL, Gar W. Paleobotany and the Evolution of Plants. Second
edition, illus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 521, pic bds, a v.g. copy. Cambridge 1993 £40.00

STOBART, Tom. Herbs, Spices and Flavourings. lllus, 4to, pp 262, v.g. in sl faded d.w. 1970 £4.00
STREET, H.E. (ed). Essays in Plant Taxonomy. A few illus, pp xxiv, 304, a v.g. copy in frayed d.w.

[With the signature of Max Walters — one of the contributors.] 1978 £10.00
STREETER, David & RICHARDSON, Rosamond. Discovering Hedgerows. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp

160, a v.g. copy in a sl worn and age-toned d.w. BBC 1982 £4.00
STRONG, Roy. Garden Party — Collected Writings 1979 — 1999. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 223, a v.g. copy in
d.w. 2000  £3.00
STUBBENDIECK, James (et al). North American Range Plants. Fifth edition, illus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi,

501, pb, covers sl worn and faded, a remainder mark on the fore-edge. Nebraska 1997 £15.00

SUDWORTH, George B. Check List of the Forest Trees of the United States, Their Names and
Ranges. pp 295, age-toned and rather edge frayed, pb, covers rather worn, spine repaired. [With the
bookplate of the Duke of Bedford and the signature of the botanist John Lewis.] RARE 1927 £15.00

SUZUKI, Masatomo. Alpine Plants in Eastern Japan. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp (4), 216, upper corner
bumped throughout, pb, with sl worn d.w. Tokyo 1982 £15.00

SWANTON, E.W. British Plant-Galls : a classified textbook of cecidology. lllus with text dwgs and 16
col pls, sm 8vo, pp xvi, 287, an ex-lib copy, upper joint cracked, lacking top of spine. 1912 £13.50

SYMES, Michael. Garden Sculpture. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 88, pb, vg. [Shire Garden History] 1996 £2.75

SYNGE. Hugh (ed). The Biological Aspects of Rare Plant Conservation. pp xxviii, 558, top edge age-
marked, otherwise a good copy in a sl worn d.w. [Anthony Huxley’s copy.] Chichester 1981  £25.00

TACKHOLM, Vivi. Students’ Flora of Egypt. Second edition. Lge thick 8vo, illus, pp 888, v sl used
internally, cl v sl worn. [Anthony Huxley’s copy.] Beirut 1974  £75.00

TAKAMA, Shinji. Bamboos of Japan : Splendor in Four Seasons. V well illus, sm 4to, pp 96, pb, a
v.g. copy. [A photographic essay only] Tokyo 1986 £8.50

TANSLEY, A.G. & CHIPP, T.F. (eds). Aims and Methods in the Study of Vegetation. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
xvi, 383, uncut, cl sl worn and marked. [Stamp of the Empire Forestry Association on f.e.p.] 1926  £20.00

TAYLOR, Gladys. Saints and Their Flowers. A few illus, sm 8vo, pp x, 108, v.g. ind.w. 1956 £12.50

TAYLOR, Jan. Geraniums and Pelargoniums — the complete guide. lllus, pp 176, pb, covers v sl

marked. Ramsbury 1994 £2.50
TELESKO, Werner. The Wisdom of Nature — the healing powers and symbolism of plants and

animals in the Middle Ages. lllus, sm 4to, pp 95, v.g. in d.w. 2001 £6.50
TENENBAUM, Frances. Gardening at the Shore. Well illus, Ige square 8vo, pp 176, a v.g. copy in

d.w. Portland 2006 £7.75

THOMAS, Arthur. The Follies of Conservation. A few illus, sm 8vo, pp 154, a v.g. copy in a rubbed
and sl worn d.w.  [With the signature of the botanist Peter Moore.] lIfracombe 1975 £7.50
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THOMAS, Graham Stuart. Three Gardens of Pleasant Flowers. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 189, fore-edge
foxed, cl v sl worn, in age-toned d.w. {With the bookplate of Alan Titchmarsh} 1983 £10.00

THOMAS, Graham Stuart. Ornamental Shrubs, Climbers and Bamboos (excluding roses and rhodo-
dendrons. lllus, Ige 8vo pp xvi, 583, a v.g copy in a sl worn d.w. 1992 £6.00

THOMAS, Graham Stuart. The Modern Florilegium. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pp 79, pb, a v.g. copy.
SCARCE Sunningdale Nurseries n.d. (1958) £6.50

THOMAS, Graham Stuart. The Manual of Shrub Roses. lllus, sm slim 8vo, pb, v sl worn.
Sunningdale Nurseries n.d. (1957) £7.50

THOMAS, Graham Stuart. Another copy, Fifth edition. v.g. 1967 £6.50
THOMAS, John H. Botanical Explorations in Washington, Oregon, California and adjacent regions.

lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 66, pb, sl worn. [Reprinted from Huntia.] 1969 £6.50
TODD, J.C. Black Currant Varieties — their classification and identification. lllus, pp (4), 94, pb, sl

worn, number on cover and small pocket on t.p. HMSO 1962 £12.50

TOLMACHEV, A.l.; PACKER, J.G. & GRIGGITHS, G.C.D. Flora of the Russian Arctic, Vols | & 1.
Lge 8vo, pp xxxviii, 330; xxviii, 233, pic bds, a v.g. set. [Covers Polypodiaceae to Gramineae, and

Cyperaceae to Orchidaceae. ] Edmonton 1995-96  £20.00
TOOMEY, Mary. Timber Press Pocket Guide to Clematis. Well illus, sm slim 8vo, pp 232, limp covers,
a v.g. copy. Portland 2006 £5.00

TOOMEY, Mary. Clematis —a Hamlyn Care Manual. Wellillus, 4to, pp 128, d.w., v.g. 1999 £6.00

TORELLI, Gianantonio. The Genus Pleione / Il Genere Pleione. lllus, pp ii, 147, pb, v sl bumped, but
still a v.g. copy. [Bilingual text Italian / English] RARE 2000 £45.00

TORREY, John. Development in Flowering Plants. lllus, pp 184, corners bumped, pb. NY 1967 £2.50
TRAUB, Hamilton P. Herbertia, Volume 11 — the Allieae Edition. A few illus, pp 369, age-toned, sl

worn, pb, covers marked and a bit worn. SCARCE. Stanford 1944 £45.00
TRAUB, Hamilton P. The Amaryllis Manual. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xiv, 338, sl age-toned, deccl, a v.g.
copy in a rather frayed d.w. SCARCE New York 1958 £27.50

TROUPIN, Georges. Flore du Rwanda — Spermatophytes Volume 1. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 413, pb, a
v.g. copy. [Glossary, keys, Gymnosperms, Angiosperms — Casuarinaceae to Caesalpiniaceae] 1978  £35.00

TUNNARD, Christopher. Gardens in the Modern Landscape. First edition. lllus, pp 188, a v.g. copy
in a worn and repaired dustwrapper. [A seminal work] 1938 £40.00

TURLAND, N.J.; CHILTON, L. & PRESS, J.R. Flora of the Cretan Area — annotated checklist and
atlas. Lge 8vo, 10 pls of line dwgs, many maps, pp xii, 439, pb, a good copy. B.M.(NH) 1993 £60.00

USDA. [Longwood Plant Explorations]. Plant Explorations of Ornamentals in Southern Japan
(1956). In ltaly, Southern France, Spain, Portugal, England and Scotland (1959). In Australia (1962).
In the Netherlands, West Germany & Belgium (1959). In Japan (1961). Nearly 600 pages in total,

neatly bound in one volume, green cloth. = SCARCE £40.00
VALIER, Kathy. Ferns of Hawai'i. lllus, slim 8vo, pp viii, 88, pb, v.g. Honolulu 1985 £12.00
VANCOUVER, Charles. General View of the Agriculture of the County of Devon. [1808]. Facsimile

reprint, pp xlii, 479, a fldg map frontis, several fldg charts, sl worn in poor d.w. 1969 £10.00

VAN DER WALT, J.J.A. Pelargoniums of Southern Africa. Volume 1. Well illus, 4to, pp 100, xx,
damp-wrinkled and stained to lower margins, cl and binding damaged. A poor copy with the signature

of the botanist Frank White. Cape Town 1977  £20.00
VAN DER WALT, J.J.A. another copy, Volume 1 but second edition, v.g. in d.w. 1979 £45.00
VAN WYK, Ben-Erik. Food Plants of the World — an illustrated guide. V well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 480, pic
bds, a v.g. copy. Portland 2006  £20.00
VEDEL, Helge. Trees and Shrubs of the Mediterranean. lllus, tall slim 12mo, pp 127, pic bds, v slight
wear, but a good copy. Penguin 1978 £2.50

VERTREES, J.D. Timber Press Pocket Guide to Japanese Maples. Well illus, sm 8vo, pp 224, limp
covers, v.g. Portland 2007 £8.50
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VILLA TARANTO. Catalogo dei Semi, semina quae pro mutual cummutatione offerentur, no 28.

12mo, pp 88, pb, v sl worn. [Dan Mayers copy, with notes on the rear cover.] 1969-70 £3.50
de VIRVILLE, Ad Davy. Histoire de la Botanique en France. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 394, fore-edge a little
rough, a few lightly turned corners, hinge at t.p. a little open at the bottom, pb, covers a bit worn and
marked. Paris 1954  £20.00
WALDEN, B.M. & HU, S.Y. Wild Flowers of South China and Hong Kong. 2 vols, well illus with water-
colour pls, sm 4to, pp 83, 102, pb, v sl wear but a v.g. set. Hong Kong 1977-87 £25.00
WALKER, Egbert H. Flora of Okinawa and the Southern Ryukyu Islands. A few illus, thick 4to, pp X,
1159, a v.g. copy in a sl worn and frayed d.w. Washington 1976  £50.00
WALPOLE, E.H. Mount Usher — A Short History. Tipped-in pls and illus, slim 4to, pp 58, uncut, errata

slip loosely inserted, a compliments card taped to the f.e.p. with old sellotape, cl-backed pic bds, a little
worn, lower board a little wrinkled. n.d. (1928 ?) £30.00

WALSH, Barry W. & HIGGINS, Wesley E. (eds). Proceedings of the Second International Orchid
Conservation Congress. lllus, pp 382, pb, a v.g. copy. [Selbyana Vol 26 (1 & 2)] 2005 £10.00

WARD, F. Kingdon. Plant Hunter’s Paradise. lllus, two maps, pp 347, a little age-toned, cl sl worn, sp
v faded, binding leaning slightly. New York 1938 £10.00

WATLING, R. & RAVEN, J.A. (eds). Willow —a Symposium. Lge 8vo, pp xiv, 253, pb, upper cover sl
creased and with small owner’s sticker. (Roy.Soc.Edin. Proceedings Vol 98) Edinburgh 1992 £25.00

WEBB, Derek B.; WOOD, Peter J. & SMITH, Julie. A Guide to Species Selection for Tropical and
Sub-Tropical Plantations. 4to, pp ii, 342, pb, v sl aged. Oxford 1980 £25.00

WEINER, Michael A. Plant a Tree — a working guide to regreening America. lllus, 4to, pp (8), 276,
fore-edge foxed, otherwise v.g. in sl worn d.w. [With the bookplate of Dan Mayers] New York 1975 £5.00

WENDELBO, P. & MATHEW, B. Flora Iranica — Iridaceae. lllus, pp 79, pb, covers sl worn. [We have

other Flora Iranica parts in stock — please enquire] Graz 1975 £30.00
WERKMEISTER, Peter. Catalogus Iridis 1967 — Namen und Synonyme des Genus Iris. Sm 8vo, pp
160, pb, signature on upper cover. [4 page addenda slip loosely inserted] RARE 1967 £35.00
WESTLAND, Pamela. The Fresh Flower Arranger’s Bible. Well illus, 4to, pp 128, pb, v sl worn.

2000 £3.50

WHITE, lan. Australian Bush Flower Essences. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 210, pb, v.g. Forres 1993 £4.00

WHITEHOUSE, Eula. Texas Flowers in Natural Colours. lllus with the simple watercolours of the
author, sm 8vo, pp xvi, 212, v.g. in sl worn d.w. [Signed by author] Dallas 1967  £3.00

WILD NEW ZEALAND. V well illus, 4to, pp 320, pic bds, v sl worn. Sydney 1981 £5.00

WILKINSON, Anne. Shirley Hibberd - the Father of Amateur Gardening - his life and works, 1825-

1890. V well illus, 4to, pp 299, pic bds, a v.g. copy. [This is the second printing of this work and is, in my

view, inferior to the first printing. The paper and boards are of slightly poorer quality, but more importantly the

book is bound too tightly, so that it has to be held open in order to read it. It remains, however, the only

biography of this important figure in Victorian horticulture. [Shirley Hibberd was the first person to successfully
promote amateur gardening at a time when it was reviled by the horticultural establishment. He had the courage

of his convictions and believed that if he had learnt to do things himself, he could teach other people the same
things.] Birmingham 2012  £21.50

WILLIAMS, Benjamin Samuel. Choice Stove and Greenhouse Flowering Plants. Third edition, en-
larged. lllus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 378, rather worn and marked internally, front and rear hinges cracked, a
bit weak, cl frayed, a bit marked and worn. Upper Holloway 1883 £5.00

WILLIAMS, Jean (ed). Rocky Mountain Alpines — choice rock garden plants of the Rocky Mountains
in the wild and in the garden. lllus, 4to, pp vi, 333, v sl worn in d.w. Denver 1986 £12.50

WILLIAMS, R.J. Vegetation Regions Map (Atlas of Australian Resources). A Ige col fldg map, a bit
worn and frayed, with separate commentary, 23pp, pb, worn and repaired. Canberra 1955 £5.00

WILLKOMM, Mauritio & LANGE, Joanni. Prodromus Florae Hispanicae seu Synopsis Methodica
Omnium Plantarum in Hispania. Three vols + supplement, pp xxx, 316; 680; 1144; x, 370, some foxing
and age-toning, but a good sound set bound in more recent cloth, a little worn and faded, original
wrappers bound in. Stuttgart 1870 — 1893 £150.00
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WILLMOTT, Ellen. Warley Gardens in Spring and Summer. First edition. 40 fine photogravure pls,
sm folio, cl-backed bds, a little worn at the corners, v clean internally. [The Hartland Library copy, with a
shelf number on sp, a neat number and stamp on verso of the t.p., a ticket and label inside the f.e.p.] 1909 £175.00

WILLSON, E.J. James Lee and the Vineyard Nursery, Hammersmith. pp x, 88, pb, v sl worn in a sl
worn d.w. Hammersmith 1961 £15.00

WILLSON, Mary F. & BURLEY, Nancy. Mate Choice in Plants — tactics, mechanisms and conse-
quences. A few text illus, sm 8vo, pp xiv, 259, a fine copy in d.w. [From the library of Peter Moore,

with his tiny stamp on the f.e.p.] Princeton 1983 £20.00
WILSON, Edward. (ed). The Downright Epicure — Essays on Edward Bunyard. Lge 8vo, pp 400, a

v.g. copy in d.w. Totnes 2007 £15.00
WILSON, Ernest H. Aristocrats of the Trees. (1930). Dover reprint, sm 8vo, pp xxii, 279, pb, covers
creased, sl worn and curled. New York 1974 £4.00
WILSON, Mathew. Making a Garden. v well illus, sm 4to, pp 192, v.g. in d.w. 2009 £5.00
WILSON, Phil & KING, Miles. Arable Plants — a field guide. well illus, pp 312, pic bds, a v.g. copy.

[The native plants which grow amongst crops.] Old Basing 2003 £12.00
WITHAM FOGG, H.G. History of Popular Garden Plants from A to Z. sm 8vo, pp (4), 152, v.g. in an
age-toned d.w. 1976  £2.50
WONG, James. Grow Your Own Drugs — easy recipes for natural remedies and beauty fixes. lllus,

Ige 8vo, pp 224, pic bds, a good copy. 2009 £4.00
WOOD, Jeffrey J. Dendrochilum of Borneo. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 371, a v.g. copy in a d.w

showing the slightest signs of use. 2001 £50.00

WOOD, Martin. The Unknown Gertrude Jekyll. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 208, v.g. ind.w. 2006 £15.00

WOOD, R.F. & ANDERSON, I.A. Forestry in the British Scene. Well illus, slim 4to, pp 79, pb, sl worn
throughout, sp head bumped. HMSO 1968 £3.50

WOODCOCK, H. Drysdale & STEARN, William T. Lilies of the World — their cultivation and classific-
ation. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 431, fore-edge v foxed, otherwise clean internally, a good sound copy in a

heavily repaired d.w. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy, with his bookplate.] 1950 £12.50
WOODWARD, John. Brief Instructions for Making Observations in All Parts of the World. (1696). A
facsimile reprint with intro by V.A. Eyles, slim 8vo, pp 8,(4),20, pb, v.g. 1973 £12.00

WRIGHT, Horace J. & Walter P. Beautiful Flowers and How to Grow Them. Revised edition, 4to, 24
col pls by Beatrice Parsons and others, pp (4), 402, dec cl (in an Art Nouveau style), sl worn, sp faded
and sl torn at the head. [Alan Titchmarsh'’s copy with his bookplate.] n.d.[1922 7] £15.00

WRIGHT, John. The Fruit Grower’s Guide. First edition, 3 vols. lllus by May Rivers comprise 40 col

pls, 3 col frontis, 3 col vignette t.p., 4to, pp xii, 344; viii, 344; viii, 363, errata slip to the second vol,

a.e.g., v sl foxing. sl more pronounced on the flimsy slips facing the pls, but virtually no sign on the pls
themselves, dec cl gilt in a v.g. state. [The only fault, with an otherwise very impressive set, is the

frontis to the third vol is detached and a little age-toned on its margins]. n.d. (1892 ?] £550.00

WYMAN, Donald. Crab Apples for America. pp 63, pb, [1955]. WITH History, Progeny and Locations
of Crabapples of Documented Authentic Origin. pp 107, pb, [1970]. WITH The Flowering Crabapple —

a tree for all seasons. pp 38, pb, [c.19807]. the lot £20.00
YOSHIKAWA, Isao. The Bamboo Fences of Japan. Well illus, 4to, pp 140, pb with a sl faded d.w., a
v.g. copy. [From the library of Dan Mayers, with his bookplate] Tokyo 1988  £15.00
ZIMMER, G.F. A Popular Dictionary of Botanical Names and Terms and their English equivalents.
Slim 12mo, pp vi, 122, cl faded and sl worn. [N.B. — very small type !] 1946 £3.00
ZIZKA, Georg. Flowering Plants of Easter Island. lllus, tall slim 4to, pp 108, pb, a v.g. copy.

[Palmarum Hortus Francofurtensis] Frankfurt 1991 £20.00

ZOHARY, Daniel & HOPF, Maria. Domestication of Plants in the Old World —the origin and spread of
cultivated plants in West Asia, Europe and the Nile Valley. A few illus, 8vo, pp xii, 316, pb, upper
corner v sl bumped, otherwise a v.g. copy. Oxford 2000 £25.00

ZOHARY, Michael. Flora Palaestina. Volume 1 (in two parts — text + plates). Lge 8vo, pp xl, 363, +



726.

727.

728.

729.

730.

731.

732.

733.

734.

735.

736.

737.

738.

739.

740.

741.

742.

743.

744.

495 pls, xxxvi, inscription and signatures on f.e.p., cl sl marked. [Covers Equisetaceae to
Moringaceae] Jerusalem 1966  £45.00

NATURAL HISTORY

ALDERTON, David. The Atlas of Quails. Well illus, v Ige 4to, pp 144, pic bds, a little faded, sl worn
and with sl damage at the top of the upper joint. Neptune City 1992  £12.50

ALEXANDER, R. McNeill. Dynamics of Dinosaurs and other extinct groups. Text illus, slim 8vo, pp
(4), 167, a v.g. copy in d.w. New York 1989 £7.50

ALI, Salim. The Book of Indian Birds. Ninth edition, revised. Well illus, sm 8vo, pp xlvi, 162, a v.g.
copy in a sl faded d.w. [David Sayers’ copy, with his signature on the f.e.p.] Bombay 1972 £3.00

ALI, Salim & RIPLEY, S. Dillon. A Pictorial Guide to the Birds of the Indian Subcontinent. 106 col
pls, Ige 8vo, pp 177, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn and faded d.w. Delhi & Oxford 1983  £7.50

APPLEYARD, H.M. Guide to the Identification of Animal Fibres. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 118, an ex-lib
copy, pages OK but endpapers severely marked, cl sl marked. RARE Leeds 1960 £50.00

ATKINSON, Robert. Island Going to the Remoter Isles, chiefly uninhabited, off the North-West corner
of Scotland. lllus, pp 384, contents sl used, cl rather worn and marked. 1949 £6.50

BAKER, John. Cottage by the Springs. lllus by Kenneth Lindley, sm 8vo, pp (6), 109, a v.g. copy in a
d.w. with a sl age-toned spine. 1961 £3.50

BALL, John. Contributions to the Geography of Egypt. Nine plates and maps, 42 text illus & dia-
grams, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 308, corrigenda slip, v clean internally, cl-backed bds, sl rubbed & worn, a

duplicate from The Royal Society, Edinburgh, with two small circular stamps. Cairo 1939 £50.00
BEECH, Frederick Walter & POLLARD, Alfred. Wines and Juices. pp 180, cl a little marked and
worn, sp faded, a duplicate from East Malling Research Station. 1961 £2.00

BEHRENSMEYER, Anna K. (et al). Terrestrial Ecosystems Through Time — evolutionary paleoecol-
ogy of terrestrial plants and animals. A few text charts, pp xx, 568, pb, a v.g. copy. Chicago 1992 £12.50

BICK, Hartmut. Ciliated Protozoa — an illustrated guide to the species used as biological indicators in
freshwater biology. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 198, pb, an ex-lib copy with stamps and ticket holder on t.p., faint
stamps on upper cover and shelf number on sp, pb, sl worn. Geneva 1972  £10.00

BLACKBURN, Julia. Daisy Bates in the Desert — a woman’s life among the Aborigines. Sm 8vo, pp
viii, 232, a v.g. copy in d.w. New York 1994 £2.50

BOADEN, P.J.S. & SEED, R. An Introduction to Coastal Ecology. text illus, sm 8vo, pp vi, 218, an ex-
lib copy with stamps, shelf number on sp, pb, a bit used throughout. 1985 £2.50

BROWNE, Thomas. Pfeudoxia Epidemica, or enquiries into very many received tenents and
commonly perfumed truths. Second edition, corrected and enlarged. Sm 4to, pp (14), 339, recent full
simple lined calf with earlier label laid down on spine (with title “Brownes Vulgar Errors”). [The title page
is incomplete but has been nicely laid down and the missing text added by hand, the next four pages, (the ded-
ication and advertisement) are also laid down but the printed surface is complete, thereafter the pages are in
good order apart from a little staining or loss at most of the upper corners, then the five leaves of the table at the
end are also mounted, with slight loss of text. Despite the faults, a curiously pleasing copy which retains much of

its original character.] RARE 1650  £295.00
BURNHAM, C.P. The Soils of England and Wales. Lge slim 8vo, pp (14), corners all turned, fldg col
map, pb, covers faded and a little rubbed. [Offprint from Field Studies] 1980 £6.50

BURTON, Richard F. The Source of the Nile, The Lake Regions of Central Africa — a picture of expl-
oration. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp xxv, (3), 604, ornate dec cl, with a loose fldg map, a v.g. copy in
slipcase. Folio Society 1993 £5.00

CAIN, A.J. Animal Species and Their Evolution. Sm 8vo, pp 190, good in age-toned d.w. 1954  £4.00

CALDER, Ritchie. The Inheritors — the story of man and the world he made. lllus, pp xxvi, 345, sl
foxing to the fore-edge, otherwise v.g. in d.w. 1961 £3.50

CAMPBELL, David G. A Land of Ghosts — the braided lives of people and the forest in far Western
Amazonia. A few illus, pp (10), 260, a fine copy in d.w. 2004 £5.00
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CARLTON, H.W. Spaniels — Their Breaking for Sport and Field Trials. Sm 8vo, frontis, pp 216, foxed
throughout, dec cl gilt, lower cover stained. 1931 £6.00

CARON, M. & HUTIN, S. The Alchemists. lllus, 12mo, pp 192, pb, v.g. [Anthony Huxley’s copy] 1961 £6.00

CARTER, G.S. Animal Evolution — a study of recent views of its causes. Revised edition. A few text

illus, pp xvi, 368, v sl used internally, cl faded and v sl worn. 1954 £3.50
CASH, James J. Wanderings Through Many Counties, with field-glass, note-book and an observing

eye. First edition, illus, sm 8vo, pp 320, scattered foxing, a good copy in worn d.w. 1940 £4.00
CHEESMAN, Evelyn. Time Well Spent. Frontis, pp 224, vg in v sl worn d.w. 1960 £9.00
CHISHOLM, Michael. Rural Settlement and Land Use. A few text diagrams, sm 8vo, pp 207, a good
copy in a torn and sl worn d.w. 1962 £2.50
CLARK, Elizabeth. Fieldwork in Biology — an environmental approach. lllus, pp xviii, 222, pb, ring-
bound, v sl worn. 1973 £4.50
CORBET, G.B. The Terrestrial Mammals of Western Europe. lllus, pp xii, 264, fore-edge sl foxed,
otherwise a v.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w. 1966 £10.00
CROMPTON, John. The Hive. lllus, 12mo, pp 174, a good copy without d.w. n.d. [1947] £6.00
CRONIN, Helena. The Ant and the Peacock — altruism and sexual selection from Darwin to today. A
few illus, pp xiv, 490, a v.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w. Cambridge 1992 £23.50

CROWCROFT, Peter. The Life of the Shrew. lllus, sm 8vo, pp (6), 166, in sl wornd.w. 1957 £3.00
CUTRIGHT, Paul Russell. The Great Naturalists Explore South America. lllus, pp xii, 340, fore-edge

sl foxed, otherwise a v.g. copy. New York 1968 £12.50
DARLING, F. Fraser. Wild Life of Britain. wellillus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 48, pic bds, sp head sl torn,
otherwise a good copy in a sl worn d.w. [Britain in Pictures series] 1947 £3.50
DARWIN, Charles. The lllustrated Origin of Species. Abridged and introduced by Richard Leakey,

illus, Ige 8vo, pp 240, pb, a v.g. copy. 1979 £3.95
DAWKINS, Richard. River Out of Eden — a Darwinian view of life. pp 172, pb, sl worn. 1996 £1.75

DICK, C.H. Highways and Byways in Galloway and Carrick. Second edition. Illus by Hugh Thomson,
12mo, pp xxxviii, 558, fldg map at rear, cl faded and v sl worn. 1938 £6.00

DINGUS, Lowell & ROWE, Timothy. The Mistaken Extinction — Dinosaur Evolution and the Origin of
Birds. lllus, 4to, pp xiv, 332, cl-backed bds, corners v sl bumped, lacks f.e.p. (which may have held a
CDRom ?), otherwise a v.g. copy in d.w. New York 1998 £12.00

DOBZHANSKY, Theodosius. Genetics and the Origin of Species. Second edition, revised. pp xx,
446, a little age-toned, cl sl worn and scuffed. [Sir John Burnett’s copy] New York 1947  £15.00

DREWETT, John. The Nature of Surrey — the wildlife and ecology of the county and London south of
the Thames. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 132, a v.g. copy in d.w. Buckingham 1987 £6.50

EISSELEY, Loren. Darwin and the Mysterious Mr X — new light on the evolutionists. pp xii, 278, a v.g.
copy in d.w. 1979 £2.95

ELWES, Henry John. Memoirs of Travel, Sport and Natural History. lllus, pp 317, sl used internally,
cl v faded rubbed and marked, sp head torn. 1930 £10.00

FORSHAW, Joseph M. & COOPER, William T. Parrots of the World. Second edition. v well illus
with col pls, Ige tall thick 4to, pp 616, a v.g. copy in a sl worn and marked d.w. 1978 £25.00

FORTESCUE, Winifred. Mountain Madness. lllus, 12mo, pp 176, lacks f.e.p., slworn. 1943 £3.75

FORTEY, Richard. Trilobite! — Eyewitness to Evolution. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xiv, 269, age-toned. other-
wise a very good copy in d.w. 2000 £2.50

FOX, Sir Cyril. The Personality of Britain — its influence on inhabitant and invader in prehistoric and
early historic times. Fourth edition, revised. lllus with maps, several col fldg maps, a bit used internally,
fore-edge stained, cl-backed bds a bit worn and frayed. Cardiff 1943 £5.00

GAMBLE, Clive. Timewalkers — The Prehistory of Global Colonization. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp x, 309, a v.g.
copy in d.w. Stroud 1933  £3.50
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GAUTIER-HION, Annie; KINGDON, Jonathan, (eds)(et al). A Primate Radiation — Evolutionary

Biology of the African Guenons. A few illus, pp viii, 567, v.g. in d.w. Cambridge1988 £125.00
GILES, Nick. Freshwater Fish of the British Isles. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, a v.g. copy in a sl worn d.w.
with a sl tear at the head of its spine. Shrewsbury 1995 £4.50
GOTTO, R.V. Marine Animals — Partnerships and Other Associations. lllus, slim 8vo, pp 96, a good
copy in a sl worn d.w. 1969 £3.50
GRANT, Verne. The Origin of Adaptations. A few illus, pp X, 606, cl rubbed, an ex-lib copy with the
usual markings. New York 1971 £6.00
GRUBB, K.G. Amazon and Andes. lllus, pp xvi, 296, scattered foxing, cl faded and a bit worn.

1930 £13.50

HAGGARD, Howard W. Devils, Drugs and Doctors — the story of the science of healing from med-
icine man to doctor. lllus, pp xxii, 405, owner’s small neat stamp on t.p. and on f.e.p., v sl signs of

wear but a good sound copy. n.d. (c.19357) £7.50
HASLOPE, P.L. Practical Sea-Fishing: a handbook for sea anglers. lllus, sm thick 8vo, pp (4), 274,
age-toned and a bit foxed, fore-edge thumbed, cl dull and sl worn. 1905  £20.00

HAZLEWOOD, Nick. Savage — the life and times of Jeremy Button. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xvi, 384, av.g.
copy in d.w. 2000 £2.50

HENNELL, Thomas. Change in the Farm. lllus by author, pp xii, 201, (9), fore-edge sl foxed, v sl
signs of foxing internally, dec cl sl marked, in a worn and repaired d.w. [The so-called “cheap” edition,

which had ten new drawings] Cambridge 1936  £17.50
HICKIN, Norman E. Caddis Larvae — Larvae of the British Trichoptera. lllus, Ige thick 8vo, pp xii, 476,

a v.g. copy in d.w. 1967 £40.00
HODGES, Susan. Gall Midges (Diptera-Cecidomyiidae) and Their Parasites (Hymenoptera) Living in
Female Birch Catkins. lllus, slim 8vo, pp (3), pb, offprint, v.g. 1969 £1.75

HOLMES, Edric. London’s Countryside. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 344, binding leaning sl, cl sl mottled and v
sl worn. [Inscribed “for Dr Sealy, from Miss Ross-Craig”. They subsequently married, of course, but
the formality suggests that love had not yet been fulfilled!] n.d. (1927 ?) £7.00

HUNN, Eugene S. A Zapotec Natural History — trees, herbs and flowers, birds, beasts, and bugs in
the life of San Juan Gbee. A few illus, pp xviii, 262, a v.g. copy in d.w., with CDRom. 2008 £40.00

HURST, C.C. The Mechanism of Creative Evolution. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxii, 365, cl sl worn and

marked, [Sir John Burnett’'s copy, with his signature). Cambridge 1932 £8.50
HUXLEY, Julian. The Courtship Habits of The Great Crested Grebe. 2 illus, sm slim 12mo, pp 98, pb,
lower corner sl bumped, in a price-clipped d.w. [Richard Fitter’s copy] 1968 £7.50

HYLAND, Ann. Equus — the horse in the Roman world. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 285, a v.g. copy in v sl
worn d.w. Yale 1990 £20.00

ISLANDS AT THE EDGE - Preserving the Queen Charlotte Islands Wilderness. Well illus, Ige
horizontal 8vo, pp 160, a v.g. copy in a sl rubbed d.w. [Signed by John Broadhead, one of the authors).
Vancouver 1984 £4.00

JAMES, M.J. The New Aurelians — a centenary history of the British Entomological and Natural History

Society. Sm 8vo, pp 80, pb, covers sl marked, book has been folded slightly. 1973 £8.00
JIGMEI, Ngapo (et al). Tibet. V well illus, 4to, pp 296, v.g. in d.w. 1981 £7.50
JOHN, Brian (ed). The Winters of the World — earth under the ice ages. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 256, v sl

waved, otherwise a good copy in a sl worn d.w. 1979 £2.50
JOHNSTON, J. Laughton. A Naturalist's Shetland. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 506, a v.g. copy in a v sl

worn d.w. Poyser 1999 £20.00
KEMP, David D. The Environment Dictionary. Lge 8vo, pp xvi, 464, pb, sl worn. 1998 £2.50
KING, P.E. Pycnogonids. lllus, pp 144, good in sl worn and browned d.w. 1973 £3.00

KURTEN, Bjorn. Pleistocene Mammals of Europe. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 317, cl sl worn, in a poor d.w.
[An ex-lib copy with the usual markings] 1968 £12.50



795.

796.
797.

798.

799.

800.

801.

802.
803.
804.
805.
806.

807.

808.

809.

810.

811.
812.

813.

814.

815.

816.

817.

818.

819.

820.

LACAILLE, A.D. The Stone Age in Scotland. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxii, 345, fore-edge sl foxed, cl sl
faded, otherwise a good clean copy. London & Oxford, 1954 £15.00

LACK, David. The Life of the Robin. lllus, 12mo, pp 240, age-toned, pb, sl worn. Pelican 1953  £3.00

LEAR, Linda. Rachel Carson — Witness for Nature. lllus, Ige thick 8vo, pp xviii, 634, fore-edge sl
marked, otherwise a v.g. copy in a sl worn d.w. 1997 £5.00

LINSSEN, E.F. Beetles of the British Isles. 2 vols, sm 8vo, pp 300; 295, v clean internally, red cl (not
matching), only v sl worn, no dustwrappers. [The first vol is ex-lib, with shelf number on the spine, & 2
stamps on t.p.] Wayside & Woodland series 1959  £35.00

MABEY, David. In Search of Food — Traditional Eating and Drinking in Britain. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 256,
a good copy in a worn d.w. 1978 £2.00

MADDOCK, Shirley & WHYTE, Don. Far as a Man May Go — Captain Cook’s New Zealand. lllus, pp
xvi, 284, a good copy in a sl worn and frayed d.w. Auckland 1969  £4.50

MCLACHLAN, G.R. & LIVERSIDGE, R. Roberts Birds of South Africa. Fourth edition. Well illus with
72 col pls, pp xxxii, 660, a good copy in a foxed and sl worn d.w. Cape Town 1978  £3.00

MCINTOSH, D.H. Meteorological Glossary. pp 319, v.g. in av sl worn d.w. 1972 £3.50
MCNAMARA, Ken & LONG, John. The Evolution Revolution. pp xiv, 298, pb, v.g. 1999 £4.00
MARCHINGTON, John. The Natural History of Game. lllus, pp viii, 216, cl sl worn & marked. '84  £2.50
MARSDEN, David. Nature Watcher’s Directory. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 224, v.g. in d.w. 1984 £1.50

MEARS, Ray. Bushcraft — an inspirational guide to surviving in the wilderness. Well illus, horizontal
4to, pp 232, v.g. in v sl worn d.w. 2002 £15.00

MEINKOTH, Norman A. The Audubon Society Field Guide to North American Seashore Creatures.
lllus, 12mo, pp 799, soft covers, v sl worn. New York 1981  £6.50

NELSON, J.M. The Invertebrates of an Area of Pennine Moorland within the Moor House Nature
Reserve. pp (62), sm slim 8vo, pb, v.g.  [Trans.Soc.Br.Ent. Vol 19 part 2) 1971 £2.00

O’DELL, Stackpool. A Phrenological Chart of Character. Slim sm 8vo, pp 56, sl worn, some annot-
ations, pb. n.d. (1920’s ?) £10.00

PAINE, Sheila. The Afghan Amulet — Travels From the Hindu Kush to Razgrad. Sm 8vo, pp xx, 278,
av.g. copy in a v sl worn d.w. New York 1994  £3.00
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[PHILIPPINES]. Guide to Philippine Flora and Fauna. Vol VIII — Zooplankton. Barnacles. Swimming
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wise v.g. in v sl worn d.w. 1979 £5.00
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TOMLINSON, H.M. The Sea and the Jungle. lllus by Clare Leighton, pp 343, uncut and unopened,
cloth-backed bds, a v.g. copy in faded d.w. 1930 £15.00
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VERMEIJ, Geerat J. Evolution and Escalation — an ecological history of life. A few illus, pp xvi, 527,
pb, covers sl faded otherwise virtually as new. Princeton 1987 £10.00
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WILLMER, Pat. Invertebrate Relationships — patterns in animal evolution. A few illus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv,
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WOODS, Henry. Palaeontology Invertebrate. Eight edition, reprinted, a few illus, sm 8vo, pp (4), 477,
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BATES, H.W. (ed). lllustrated Travels: A Record of Discovery, Geography and Adventure, with
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FOWLER, H.W. A Dictionary of Modern English Usage. The King’s English. (Together with)
COBBETT A Grammar of the English Usage. BURCHFIELD. The English Language. 4 vols, pb, sl
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MAY, Stephen. Footloose on the Santa Fe Trail. lllus, pp 141, d.w., as new. Colorado 1993 £7.50
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PARRY, J.H. The Discovery of South America. lllus, pp 320, sl worn in poor d.w. 1979 £2.50
PORTEOUS, Crichton. The Beauty and Mystery of Well-Dressing. lllus, pp 143, a good copy in a sl
worn and marked d.w. Derby 1949 £4.00
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Silkin. n.d. (1930’s ?) £12.00
VILLIERS, Alan. The Cutty Sark — last of a glorious era. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 96, d.w. 1971 £2.00
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